Swiss Junior Championships

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Team Final Cat. J1 Tech Routines

Referee:

Judges:

Judge 1:
Judge 2 :
Judge 3:
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:

1 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Egli Mila
Grosvenor Emma
Mintener Sofie
Polgar Viktoria
Ruoss Fabienne

2 Morges-Natation
Barriol Esther
Barras Rachel
Chobaz Vanessa
Dario Mel
Fahrni llona

Marchon Nadja

Execution
Fahrni Patricia
Perk Madeleine
Tary Julia
luliano Laura
Béachtold Elena

Trincia Chiara
Weibel Alissa
Zollinger Tessa
R Cevey Auriane

Ponsar Alice
Schuepbach Babou
Zahnd Shirley

R Banz Soraya

R Cristofori Morgana

3 Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Arrambide Eléa
Dematraz Céline
Mello Paloma
Movtchan Valentina
Semon Alicia

4 Synchroverein Bern
Helfer Anouk
Nippel Fabienne
Stettler Aline
Varesio Margaux
Vetter Mahelet

5 Schwimmclub Solothurn

Bachl Mara

Fluri Fabienne Jeannine
Hess Noémi

Orschel Pascale
Riegsegger Jeannine

Semon Fanny
Slager Frederieke
Sonney Clara

R Cerutti Yelena

R Gossuin Ombeline

Willfratt Keira

Tary Anna

Von Biren Alisia
Zbinden Jara

R Wolf Nikita

Artistic Swimming

RANK BY TECH ROUTINE RESULT

Execution
Impression
Element1-2.3
Element 2-1.8
Element3-2.6
Element 4 -3.1
Element5-2.5

Execution
Impression
Element1-2.3
Element 2-1.8
Element 3-2.6
Element 4 -3.1
Element 5-2.5

Execution
Impression
Element1-2.3
Element2-1.8
Element 3-2.6
Element 4 -3.1
Element 5 - 2.5

Execution
Impression
Element1-2.3
Element 2-1.8
Element3-2.6
Element 4 -3.1
Element 5 - 2.5

Execution
Impression
Element1-2.3
Element 2-1.8
Element3-2.6
Element 4 -3.1
Element5-2.5

Impression

Pulver Fabienne
Arrigoni Moira

Jutz Deborah
Bogacheva Valentina
Blauth Alison

Judges scores
1 2 3 4

74 7.7 74 77
74 75 75 77
72 68 74 73
76 71 74 74
75 67 71 7.2
73 69 72 73
71 66 70 7.2

76 71 73 75
74 76 73 75
76 73 73 75
77 70 73 75
68 70 70 7.4
69 69 69 73
73 71 71 75

75 73 69 74
73 74 72 74
75 72 72 72
71 68 69 73
6.7 67 70 71
64 67 68 72
66 69 69 74

72 69 70 70
72 73 70 72
74 72 72 74
72 69 71 72
68 69 69 73
68 68 69 74
68 71 7.0 73

69 65 66 6.6
66 68 66 6.6
64 66 64 69
6.1 65 63 67
6.1 64 59 638
58 65 6.0 638
6.2 67 62 69
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7.6
7.4
7.4
7.2
7.3
7.3
7.1

7.4
7.6
7.1
7.2
7.0
7.0
7.0

7.2
7.1
7.0
7.0
6.9
6.7
6.6

7.3
6.8
7.2
7.1
7.1
7.0
7.1

6.2
6.4
6.4
6.6
6.1
6.3
6.0

Elements
Lietti Daniela
Lakomy Mania
Nicod Pamela
Fazekas Erika
Smal Olga

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements

Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements

Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties
Pts behind

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements

Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties
Pts behind

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements

Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties
Pts behind

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements

Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties
Pts behind

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

swiss .
swlmmmg

Total

74.0119
22.7001
22.4001
28.9117

0.0

73.2376
22.2000
22.5000
28.5376

0.0
0.7743

71.4054
21.9000
21.9000
27.6054

0.0
2.6

69.8028
21.2001
21.3999
28.2028

1.0
0.0
4.2

64.8585
19.7001
19.8000
25.3584

0.0
9.2



swiss .
swimming

Swiss Junior Championships Artistic Swimming

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Team Final Cat. J1 Free Routines RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT
Referee: Marchon Nadia
Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judgel: Jupp Emma Lakomy Mania Molinari Monica

Judge 2:  Lietti Daniela Nicod Pamela Ursprung Priska

Judge 3: Tarylulia Jitz Deborah Blauth Alison

Judge 4: luliano Laura Fazekas Erika Sonney Valérie

Judge 5: Radukh Alisa Hernandez Elodie Waiithrich Debora

Judges scores Total
1 2 3 4 5
1 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Free Total 75.5331

Cevey Auriane Ruoss Fabienne Exec / Synch 76 78 76 7.6 7.6 Exec/Synch 22.8000
Egli Mila Weibel Alissa Artistic imp. 75 77 78 7.2 7.4  Artisticimp. 30.1332
Grosvenor Emma Zollinger Tessa Difficulty 78 79 75 73 7.3 Difficulty 22.5999
Mintener Sofie R Trincia Chiara Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0

Polgar Viktéria

2 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Free Total 72.4999
Arrambide Eléa Semon Alicia Exec / Synch 72 72 72 73 7.2 Exec / Synch 21.6000
Dematraz Céline Semon Fanny Artistic imp. 74 75 73 6.9 7.2  Artisticimp. 29.2000
Gossuin Ombeline Slager Frederieke Difficulty 71 75 7.0 7.4 7.2 Difficulty 21.6999
Mello Paloma R De Cristofaro Elsa Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0
Movtchan Valentina Pts behind 3.0332

3 Schwimmclub Solothurn Free Total 67.4332
Bachl Mara Tary Anna Exec / Synch 6.6 62 68 66 66 Exec / Synch 19.8000
Fluri Fabienne Jeannine Von Biren Alisia Artistic imp. 70 67 6.8 6.7 6.6 Artisticimp. 26.9332
Hess Noémi Zbinden Jara Difficulty 6.8 7.0 66 6.9 7.0 Difficulty 20.7000
Orschel Pascale R Wolf Nikita Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0
Rlegsegger Jeannine Pts behind 8.0999
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RANK

Swiss Junior Championships
Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Free Combo Final Cat. J1 Free Routines

Referee: Marchon Nadia
Judges: Execution
Judge 1:  Nicod Pamela
Judge 2:  Lietti Daniela
Judge 3:  Ursprung Priska
Judge 4: Ristic Jelena
Judge 5:  Sonney Valérie
Club / Feder.

1 Morges-Natation

Banz Soraya
Barras Rachel
Barriol Esther
Chobaz Vanessa
Cristofori Morgana
Dario Mel

2 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Cevey Auriane
Egli Mila
Grosvenor Emma
Miintener Sofie
Polgar Viktéria
Ruoss Fabienne

Fahrni llona
Ponsar Alice
Schuepbach Babou
Zahnd Shirley

R Heizmann Lana

Steiner Sina

Trincia Chiara

Weibel Alissa
Zollinger Tessa

R Hausherr Liv Estelle

3 Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Arrambide Eléa
Cerutti Yelena
Dematraz Céline
Mello Paloma
Movtchan Martina
Movtchan Valentina

Semon Alicia

Semon Fanny

Slager Frederieke
Sonney Clara

R De Mello Silva Emily

4 Genéve Natation 1885

Bergonzi Clara
Brocard Evaélle
Chuluunbaatar Maral

Moriko Marisha
Moriko Yasmine
Pfenninger Tanina

Considérant-Jimenez Juliann Rasmussen Gaia
R Considérant-Jimenez Elianne

Dazzi Nastya
Morel Milla

R Rudi Kira

5 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Bachtold Kim
Battaglia Giorgia
Battaglia Irene
Beck Tamara
Colombi Arianna
Crippa Gaia

Derevyanko Lopes Eva
Mastromarchi Livia
Stanzani Lisa
Tanackovic Anastasija
R Prada Catherine

R Soldati Emma

6 Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Camenisch Torres Angeélique Kovacs Gréta

Capozzi Moira
Cekaj Zana
Covic Hanna
Durgnat Gioia
Hollenstein Jael

Salostowitz Marie
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Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Artistic impression
Pulver Fabienne
Arrigoni Moira

Perk Madeleine

Tary Julia

Hernandez Elodie

Judges scores
1 2 3 4

78 81 79 75
75 76 75 78
77 77 78 74

79 78 75 738
73 78 77 76
76 78 7.7 6.8

77 77 73 74
71 75 72 74
76 75 75 70

71 66 66 74
6.7 72 6.7 68
66 74 73 72

6.7 64 6.7 6.7
65 70 68 70
65 72 6.7 6.6

62 64 6.2 6.9
64 6.7 63 63
63 63 6.8 6.3

02.06.2019 / Page 1

7.6
7.7
7.3

7.5
7.5
7.2

7.4
7.3
6.9

6.6
6.6
6.4

6.8
6.8
6.6

6.5
6.2
6.3

Artistic Swimming

Difficulty

luliano Laura

W ithrich Debora
Molinari Monica
Bourquin Bérénice
Bachmann Stephanie

Final Result
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Penalties

Final Result
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Penalties
Pts behind

Final Result
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Penalties
Pts behind

Final Result
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Penalties
Pts behind

Final Result
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Penalties
Pts behind

Final Result
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Penalties
Pts behind

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

swiss .
swimming

Total

76.5001
23.3001
30.4000
22.8000

0.0

76.0000
23.1000
30.4000
22.5000

0.0
0.5001

73.6999
22.5000
29.2000
21.9999

0.0
2.8002

68.3332
20.3001
26.9332
21.0999

0.0
8.1669

67.4667
20.1000
27.4668
19.8999

0.0
9.0334

62.3333
19.1001
25.3332
18.9000

1.0
14.1668



Z  Club/Feder. Judges scores Total
& 1 2 3 4 5
7 Lausanne Natation Final Result 59.6668

Aboussoror Delia Stojkovic Anastasija Exec / Synch 59 59 6.0 6.1 6.0 Exec/Synch 17.9001
Bindon Olivia Artistic imp. 54 65 6.0 6.3 59 Artisticimp. 24.2668
Ciaffi Sophia Difficulty 58 6.0 57 6.5 56 Difficulty 17.4999
Cueni Lara
Lukacs Lee-Ann Penalties 0.0
Lute Maartje Pts behind 16.8333
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Swiss Junior Championships oL , . SYiSmming
Campus Sursee Artistic Swimming

June 1st - 3rd 2019

Duet Final Cat. J1 Tech Routines RANK BY TECH ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Marchon Nadja
Judges: Execution Impression Elements
Judge 1: Jaccard Catherine Tary Julia Syrel Olga
Judge 2: Lampert Marina Sonney Valérie Berenguer Delphine
Judge 3: Pulver Fabienne Lietti Daniela Jutz Deborah
Judge 4:  Arrigoni Moira Fazekas Erika Bogacheva Valentina
Judge 5: Molinari Monica Radukh Alisa Hernandez Elodie
Judges scores
1 2 3 4 5 Total
1 Fahrnillona Morges-Natation 2 Tech Total 75.8077
Schuepbach Babou Execution 7.8 78 77 77 78 Execution 23.3001
Impression 76 73 78 7.1 7.5 Impression 22.4001
Element1-2.2 76 72 80 73 738 Elements 30.1075
Element2-2.9 77 74 77 75 7.6 Penalties 18.4.5 0.0
Element3-18 73 71 78 73 7.7 Penalties 18.4.6 0.0
Element 4 - 3.0 75 73 76 75 7.6 Penalties 0.0

Element5-2.5 74 73 79 73 7.7

2 Helfer Anouk Synchroverein Bern 1 Tech Total 72.5256
Varesio Margaux Execution 73 72 74 75 73 Execution 21.9999
Impression 72 72 74 7.0 7.3 Impression 21.6999

Element1-2.2 75 70 75 73 7.6 Elements 28.8258

Element2-2.9 76 71 73 73 7.0 Penalties 18.4.5 0.0

Element3-1.8 71 69 75 7.2 7.0 Penalties 18.4.6 0.0

Element 4 - 3.0 73 70 74 7.0 7.2 Penalties 0.0

Element5-2.5 72 69 72 7.0 71 Pts behind 3.2821

3 EgliMila Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Tech Total 71.5368
Zollinger Tessa Execution 74 7.4 73 74 72 Execution 21.1001
Impression 70 71 75 6.9 7.4 Impression 21.5001

Element1-2.2 74 71 76 75 7.6 Elements 28.9366

Element2-29 74 73 75 7.2 7.3 Penalties 18.4.5 1.0

Element3-1.8 70 68 6.8 6.9 7.3 Penalties 18.4.6 0.0

Element 4 - 3.0 72 70 76 7.0 7.4 Penalties 0.0

Element5-2.5 7.1 72 74 7.2 7.1 Pts behind 4.2709
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4 Bichtold Kim
Battaglia Giorgia

5 Barriol Esther
Barras Rachel
R Chobaz Vanessa

6 Semon Alicia
Semon Fanny

7 TaryAnna
Von Biiren Alisia

Judges scores

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Execution
Impression
Element1-2.2
Element2-2.9
Element3-1.8
Element 4 - 3.0
Element5-2.5

Morges-Natation 1

Execution
Impression
Element1-2.2
Element2-2.9
Element3-1.8
Element 4 - 3.0
Element5-2.5

1 2 3 4
70 73 72 7.2
71 68 74 6.7
7.2 68 72 6.9
70 66 73 7.0
6.6 68 69 6.7
68 66 7.0 6.2
70 66 73 6.5
71 70 7.0 73
6.8 68 7.2 6.7
71 67 7.1 6.9
70 6.7 68 6.8
65 65 65 6.6
69 68 6.8 638
6.8 67 67 71

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Execution
Impression
Element1-2.2
Element2-2.9
Element3-1.8
Element 4 - 3.0
Element5-2.5

6.8
6.7
7.2
7.1
6.8
6.9
6.6

6.8 67 7.2
70 72 7.0
70 70 71
70 69 7.0
70 73 7.0
70 69 6.7
69 66 6.9

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Execution
Impression
Element1-2.2
Element2-2.9
Element3-1.8
Element 4 - 3.0
Element5-2.5

6.3
6.9
6.7
6.9
6.3
6.5
6.7

69 68 7.1
6.7 68 6.8
6.8 6.8 6.9
6.6 67 7.2
65 65 6.6
6.6 66 6.8
64 65 6.8
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7.4
7.0
7.5
7.0
7.2
6.7
7.2

6.9
7.1
7.4
7.2
6.9
7.1
6.9

6.8
7.0
7.2
6.8
7.0
6.8
6.7

6.8
6.6
7.3
6.9
6.8
6.9
6.8

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements
Penalties 18.4.5
Penalties 18.4.6
Penalties

Pts behind

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements
Penalties 18.4.5
Penalties 18.4.6
Penalties

Pts behind

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements
Penalties 18.4.5
Penalties 18.4.6
Penalties

Pts behind

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements
Penalties 18.4.5
Penalties 18.4.6
Penalties

Pts behind

Total
70.2108
21.6999
20.9001
27.6108
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.5969

69.1052
21.0999
20.7000
27.3053

0.0
0.0
0.0
6.7025

69.0958
20.4000
21.0000
27.6958

0.0
0.0
0.0
6.7119

67.6634
20.4999
20.3001
26.8634

0.0
0.0
0.0
8.1443
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Swiss Junior Championships C . .
Artistic Swimming

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Duet Final Cat. J1 Free Routines RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Marchon Nadia
Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty
Judge 1: Bogacheva Valentina Lampert Marina Berenguer Delphine
Judge 2: Hernandez Elodie  Jupp Emma Syrel Olga
Judge 3: Lietti Daniela W thrich Debora Fazekas Erika
Judge 4 : Lakomy Mania Molinari Monica Radukh Alisa
Judge 5: Sonney Valérie Fahrni Patricia Mannino Jenna
Judges scores
1 2 3 4 5 Total
Fahrni llona Morges-Natation Free Total 76.0669
Schuepbach Babou Exec / Synch 76 7.7 83 7.8 7.5 Exec/Synch 23.1000
Artistic imp. 73 79 76 74 7.7 Artistic imp. 30.2668
Difficulty 76 79 75 76 74 Difficulty 22.7001
Penalties
Helfer Anouk Synchroverein Bern Free Total 73.6669
Varesio Margaux Exec / Synch 73 74 80 7.5 7.5 Exec/Synch 22.4001
Artistic imp. 6.6 78 7.0 7.4 7.4 Artisticimp. 29.0668
Difficulty 74 7.7 7.1 73 7.5 Difficulty 22.2000
Penalties Pts behind 2.4000
Egli Mila Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Free Total 73.3000
Zollinger Tessa Exec / Synch 74 73 7.7 7.4 7.4 Exec/Synch 22.2000
Artistic imp. 70 7.8 7.2 7.2 7.5 Artisticimp. 29.2000
Difficulty 76 7.6 69 7.4 6.9 Difficulty 21.9000
Penalties Pts behind 2.7669
Barriol Esther Morges-Natation Free Total 71.3998
Chobaz Vanessa Exec / Synch 6.8 74 73 7.0 6.6 Exec/Synch 21.0999
R Barras Rachel Artistic imp. 69 74 73 7.3 7.3 Artisticimp. 29.2000
Difficulty 70 7.0 7.2 7.1 6.7 Difficulty 21.0999
Penalties Pts behind 4.6671
Bachtold Kim Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 69.8334
Battaglia Giorgia Exec / Synch 69 6.8 7.6 6.6 6.3 Exec/Synch 20.3001
Artistic imp. 71 75 69 7.4 7.2 Artisticimp. 28.9332
Difficulty 69 7.1 6.7 7.0 6.5 Difficulty 20.6001
Penalties Pts behind 6.2335
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Chief recorder:

Weibel Nicola



6 Stettler Aline
Vetter Mahelet

7 TaryAnna
Von Biiren Alisia

8 Lippuner Ladina
Marxer Leila
R Jitz Jessica

9 Mintener Sofie
Polgar Viktdria

10 Boedts Sibylle
Gagnier Eva

Judges scores

1 2
Synchroverein Bern
Exec / Synch 6.4 6.6
Artistic imp. 6.7 7.2
Difficulty 6.5 7.0
Penalties

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Exec / Synch 6.8 6.6
Artistic imp. 64 7.3
Difficulty 6.4 6.9
Penalties

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 6.7 7.0
Artistic imp. 6.7 7.1
Difficulty 6.7 6.7
Penalties

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Exec / Synch 6.4 6.8
Artistic imp. 6.4 6.8
Difficulty 6.6 6.8
Penalties

Red Fish Neuchatel
Exec/Synch 5.6 6.2
Artistic imp. 6.0 6.7
Difficulty 6.3 6.3
Penalties

3

6.5
6.1
6.8

6.9
6.8
6.5

6.8
6.7
6.6

6.7
6.1
7.0

6.2
6.2
6.3
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4

7.0
7.1
6.6

6.9
6.8
6.5

6.5
6.7
7.1

6.8
6.6
7.2

6.1
6.4
6.3

6.5
7.0
6.8

7.0
6.8
6.3

6.4
6.9
6.4

6.9
6.7
6.1

5.8
6.5
6.2

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

Total
67.5330
19.5999
27.7332
20.1999
8.5339

67.2002
20.6001
27.2000
19.4001

8.8667

67.0670
20.0001
27.0668
20.0001

8.9999

66.9669
20.3001
26.2668
20.4000

9.1000

62.4667
18.0999
25.4668
18.9000
13.6002
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Swiss Junior Championships Artistic Swimming

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Solo Final Cat. J1 Tech Routines RANK BY TECH ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Marchon Nadja
Judges: Execution Impression Elements
Judge 1: luliano Laura Judge 1 : Blauth Alison Judge 1: Jutz Deborah
Judge 2 : Syrel Olga Judge 2 : Ursprung Priska Judge 2: Jupp Emma
Judge 3 : Molinari Monica Judge 3 : Radukh Alisa Judge 3: Bogacheva Valentina
Judge 4 : Fahrni Patricia Judge 4 : Nicod Pamela Judge 4 : Lietti Daniela
Judge 5 : Fazekas Erika Judge 5 : Wuthrich Debora Judge 5: Mannino Jenna
Judges scores
1 2 3 4 5 Total
1 Fahrnillona Morges-Natation Tech Total 75.5208
Execution 80 79 73 76 75 Execution 23.0001
Impression 75 78 76 7.7 7.7 Impression 23.0001
Element1 25 78 73 78 86 7.1 Elements 29.5206
Element2 25 74 73 73 78 7.1 Penalties 18.4.6 0.0
Element3 32 76 73 73 74 69 Penalties 0.0

Element 4 19 73 70 72 76 7.0
Element 5 20 77 71 74 81 7.1

2  Grosvenor Emma Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Tech Total 73.3425
Execution 74 7.7 75 75 70 Execution 22.4001
Impression 70 74 75 69 7.8 Impression 21.9000
Element1 25 75 75 76 83 70 Elements 29.0424
Element2 25 75 74 75 80 7.2 Penalties 18.4.6 0.0
Element3 3.2 70 72 67 76 6.8 Penalties 0.0
Element4 19 74 70 70 74 6.6
Element5 20 74 72 70 76 70 Pts behind 2.1783
3 Mello Paloma Dauphins Synchro Vernier Tech Total 71.6037
Execution 76 76 69 74 6.6 Execution 21.9000
Impression 72 75 74 74 7.2 Impression 21.9999
Elementl 25 69 68 74 75 6.6 Elements 28.2038
Element2 25 72 70 75 72 70 Penalties 18.4.6 0.5
Element3 3.2 69 70 68 75 69 Penalties 0.5
Element4 19 74 68 71 6.7 6.6
Element5 20 75 73 72 75 6.8 Pts behind 3.9171
4 Bachtold Kim Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Tech Total 71.2362
Execution 69 71 76 72 7.1 Execution 21.3999
Impression 71 71 73 7.1 76 Impression 21.5001
Elementl 25 73 7.0 70 81 6.6 Elements 28.3362
Element2 25 76 69 7.0 7.8 6.8 Penalties 18.4.6 0.0
Element 3 32 72 68 66 78 65 Penalties 0.0
Element 4 19 75 68 74 79 6.6
Element5 20 73 7.0 72 78 6.4 Pts behind 4.2846

SWAS_Results J1 Tech Routines SIC Sursee Jun19 / 34105 & Eef Blagerint Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Judges scores

1 2 3 4 5 Total
5 Battaglia Giorgia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Tech Total 68.7418
Execution 67 74 70 68 7.4 Execution 21.2001
Impression 65 70 7.0 63 6.5 Impression 20.0001
Elementl 25 70 72 74 76 6.8 Elements 27.5416
Element2 25 72 73 70 7.7 6.7 Penalties 18.4.6 0.0
Element3 3.2 66 6.7 6.6 73 6.5 Penalties 0.0
Element4 19 69 7.0 70 7.8 6.7
Element5 2.0 6.7 64 63 74 6.3 Pts behind 6.7790
6 Marxer Leila Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs Tech Total 67.8104
Execution 68 68 66 65 6.8 Execution 20.1999
Impression 64 73 72 66 6.8 Impression 20.6001
Elementl 25 72 70 75 7.4 6.8 Elements 27.0104
Element2 25 64 6.8 65 63 6.3 Penalties 18.4.6 0.0
Element3 3.2 66 69 6.7 7.2 6.5 Penalties 0.0
Element4 19 62 64 6.8 64 64
Element5 20 72 7.0 73 68 6.4 Pts behind 7.7104
7 Von Biiren Alisia Schwimmclub Solothurn Tech Total 66.6708
Execution 64 70 6.7 69 6.9 Execution 20.4999
Impression 64 68 68 61 7.1 Impression 20.0001
Elementl 25 67 6.8 73 6.7 6.5 Elements 26.1708
Element2 25 6.7 65 72 6.8 6.5 Penalties 18.4.6 0.0
Element 3 32 65 66 6.7 68 63 Penalties 0.0
Element4 19 6.1 6.7 7.0 6.5 6.4
Element5 2.0 56 6.0 6.6 6.2 6.0 Pts behind 8.8500
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Swiss Junior Championships

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Solo Final Cat. J1 Free Routines

Referee:

Judges:

Judge 1: Smal Olga

Judge 2 : Withrich Debora
Judge 3 : Hernandez Elodie
Judge 4 : Molinari Monica

Judge 5 : Ursprung Priska

1 Fahrnillona

2 Schuepbach Babou

3 BergonziClara

4 Mello Paloma

5 Baéchtold Kim

6 Chobaz Vanessa

SWAS_Results J1 Free Routines SJC Sursee Jun19 /G2l06-.201/%s/rage 1

Execution

Marchon Nadia

1
Morges-Natation
Exec / Synch 8.0
Artistic imp. 7.7
Difficulty 7.4
Penalties
Morges-Natation
Exec / Synch 7.3
Artistic imp. 7.4
Difficulty 7.5
Penalties
Genéve Natation 1885
Exec / Synch 7.4
Artistic imp. 7.5
Difficulty 7.2

Penalties

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Exec / Synch 7.3
Artistic imp. 7.2
Difficulty 7.3
Penalties

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Exec / Synch 7.0
Artistic imp. 7.4
Difficulty 7.0
Penalties

Morges-Natation

Exec / Synch 7.0
Artistic imp. 7.1
Difficulty 7.1
Penalties

Judge 2 : Blauth Alison
Judge 3 : Sonney Valérie
Judge 4 : )itz Deborah
Judge 5 : Arrigoni Moira

Artistic impression
Judge 1: Bachtold Elena

Judges scores

2

7.9
7.8
8.0

7.7
7.9
7.9

7.5
7.4
7.2

6.9
7.4
7.1

7.1
7.3
7.7

7.2
7.5
7.5

3

8.1
7.9
7.8

7.9
7.6
7.8

7.3
7.3
7.4

7.5
7.4
7.2

7.5
7.2
6.9

7.4
7.2
7.0

4

7.7
7.9
7.4

7.6
7.8
7.6

7.3
7.3
7.3

7.3
7.3
7.1

7.4
7.4
7.1

7.1
7.2
6.9

Artistic Swimminc

Judge 1:
Judge 2 :
Judge 3:
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:

7.9
7.9
7.7

7.8
8.0
7.5

7.4
7.7
7.3

7.6
7.6
7.5

7.2
7.3
7.1

6.9
7.4
7.1

RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Difficulty
Pulver Fabienne
Perk Madeleine
Nicod Pamela
Tary Julia

luliano Laura

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Chief recorder:

swiss .
wimming

Total
78.1666
23.7999
31.4668
22.8999

77.0667
23.1000
31.0668
22.8999

1.0999

73.5002
22.1001
29.6000
21.8001

4.6664

73.1669
22.1001
29.4668
21.6000

4.9997

72.2332
21.6999
29.3332
21.2001

5.9334

71.5669
21.3000
29.0668
21.2001

6.5997

Weibel Nicola



7 Lippuner Ladina

8 Battaglia Giorgia

9 Marxer Leila

10 Brocard Evaélle

11 Von Biren Alisia

12 Ciaffi Sophia

SWAS_Results J1 Free Routines SJC Sursee Jun19 /G2)06-.201/%s/rage 2

1

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs
Exec / Synch 7.1
Artistic imp. 6.8
Difficulty 6.6
Penalties

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Exec / Synch 6.9
Artistic imp. 7.3
Difficulty 7.0

Penalties

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 6.8
Artistic imp. 6.7
Difficulty 6.7
Penalties

Geneéve Natation 1885

Exec / Synch 6.5
Artistic imp. 6.6
Difficulty 6.5
Penalties

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Exec / Synch 6.6
Artistic imp. 6.4
Difficulty 6.6
Penalties

Lausanne Natation

Exec / Synch 6.0
Artistic imp. 6.0
Difficulty 6.5
Penalties

Judges scores

2

7.2
7.2
6.8

7.6
6.4
6.8

7.4
6.7
7.0

6.4
6.6
6.5

6.4
6.5
6.9

5.9
6.1
6.3

3

7.2
6.8
6.7

6.9
6.6
6.8

7.0
6.4
6.8

6.7
6.7
6.6

6.6
6.3
6.3

6.5
5.6
6.1

4

7.2
7.2
7.0

7.1
6.9
6.9

6.8
7.0
6.7

7.0
7.1
6.5

6.6
6.7
6.6

6.2
6.1
6.3

7.5
7.1
7.0

7.0
6.8
7.0

7.0
6.9
6.8

6.9
7.0
6.6

6.7
6.5
6.4

6.3
6.6
6.3

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Total

70.2331
21.6000
28.1332
20.4999

7.9335

68.7668
21.0000
27.0668
20.7000

9.3998

68.1668
20.7999
27.0668
20.3001

9.9998

66.7667
20.1000
27.0668
19.5999
11.3999

65.2667
19.8000
25.8668
19.5999
12.8999

61.6669
18.5001
24.2668
18.9000
16.4997

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Swiss Junior Championships

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Panel 1

Judge 1: luliano Laura

Judge 2: Peschl Joelle

Judge 3: Lietti Daniela

Judge 4: Bachmann Stephanie
Judge 5: Lakomy Mania

Judge 6 : Hernandez Elodie

BY RANK

Figures results Cat. J2

Name

1 Morel Milla

2 Rasmussen Gaia

3 Ponsar Alice

4 Miintener Sofie

5 Sonney Clara

6 Klauser Nadina

7 Jiitz Jessica

8 Cerutti Yelena

9 Regard Chloé
10 Cardenas Soraya
11 Cristofori Morgana
12 Stojkovic Anastasija
13 Tary Anna
14 Biichel Noemi
15 Heizmann Lana
16 De Mello Silva Emily
17 Banz Soraya

18 Camenisch Torres Angeélique

19 Zahnd Shirley

20 Movtchan Martina
21 Willfratt Keira

22 Wieland Emily

23 Steiner Sina

24 Cueni Anna

25 Durgnat Gioia

26 Chenaux Malya
27 Jaquier Orlane

28 Furrer Emma

29 Streit Olivia

30 Orschel Pascale
31 Guggisberg Nora
32 Ristic Irena

33 Mastromarchi Livia
34 Sarwa Cosima

35 Ursprung Svea
36 Blumer Danielle
37 Moriko Yasmine
38 Radaelli Chiara

Referee: Fluhmann Andrea

Panel 2 Panel 3

Artistic Swimming

Syrel Olga Jutz Deborah

Lampert Marina
Berenguer Delphine
Molinari Monica

Bogacheva Valentina
Baeriswyl Livia
Sonney Valérie

Nicod Pamela Ristic Jelena

W thrich Debora

Club / Feder.

Genéve Natation 1885
Genéve Natation 1885
Morges-Natation
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Morges-Natation
Lausanne Natation
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Morges-Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Morges-Natation
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Morges-Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Morges-Natation
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Morges-Natation
Morges-Natation
Limmat-Nixen Zrich
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Synchroverein Bern
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Synchroverein Bern
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Genéve Natation 1885
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
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Fahrni Patricia

YoB
2005
2004
2004
2004
2005
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2004
2006
2004
2005
2004
2004
2004
2008
2004
2007
2004
2005
2004
2004
2005
2006
2005
2004
2005
2004
2005
2006

swiss .
swimming

Panel 4

Jupp Emma
Fazekas Erika
Mannino Jenna
Ursprung Priska
Blauth Alison
Radukh Alisa

Total
71.2347
70.5459
69.9755
69.3724
66.5893
66.3954
66.0138
65.6173
65.5827
65.4541
65.3929
64.6735
64.4449
64.2730
64.0367
63.8546
63.8265
63.6133
63.6071
63.4857
62.7306
62.3658
62.3393
62.2867
62.1939
62.0408
61.9219
61.9133
61.6454
61.3724
61.1862
60.8556
60.7857
60.6107
60.4321
60.2755
60.1923
60.1913

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2
Name

39 Battaglia Irene

40 Crippa Gaia

41 Hellenbart Emilia

42 Dazzi Nastya

43 Tanackovic Anastasija

44 Arndt Lillie

45 Hobi Jasmine

46 Rudi Kira

47 Licina Katarina

48 Grenno Livia

49 Reck Valeria

50 Pfenninger Tanina

51 Loosli Jil

52 Grieu Emma

53 Stanzani Lisa

54 Dolejska Mei Lin

55 Reber Johanna

56 Hollenstein Jael

57 Considérant-Jimenez Elianne

58 Cekaj Zana

59 Riiegsegger Jeannine

60 Juni Sina

61 Derevyanko Lopes Eva

62 Hercegfalvi Laima

63 Biedermann Charline

64 Jaavall Julia

65 Lute Maartje

66 Ris Helen

67 Rubini Alicia

68 Wyder Tiffany

69 Grintchenko Daria

70 Chuluunbaatar Maral

71 Ris Alje-Lena

72 Soldati Emma

73 Cianfoni Benedetta

74 Vuillet Elia

75 Aboussoror Delia

76 Moriko Marisha

77 Considérant-Jimenez Julianne

78 Miiller Lara

79 Riifenacht Selena Julie

80 Piazzolla Giada

81 Covic Hanna

82 Glutz Emilie

83 Duico Gaia

84 Capozzi Moira

85 Steffen Andrea

86 Chevrier Nina

87 Lukacs Lee-Ann

88 Luchsinger Svenja Patricia

Club / Feder.

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Synchroverein Bern
Genéve Natation 1885
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Genéve Natation 1885
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Genéve Natation 1885
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Morges-Natation

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Genéve Natation 1885
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Schwimmclub Solothurn

Schwimmverein beider Basel

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Red Fish Neuchatel
Synchroverein Bern
Lausanne Natation
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Synchroverein Bern
Morges-Natation

Genéve Natation 1885
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lausanne Natation
Lausanne Natation
Genéve Natation 1885
Genéve Natation 1885
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Synchroverein Bern

Red Fish Neuchatel
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs

Schwimmverein beider Basel

Lausanne Natation
Lausanne Natation
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
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YoB
2005
2004
2005
2006
2004
2005
2005
2007
2006
2004
2005
2006
2006
2006
2004
2005
2005
2006
2005
2005
2004
2005
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2006
2005
2005
2006
2006
2005
2006
2007
2004
2007
2004
2006
2005
2006
2006
2005
2006
2005
2005
2006
2005
2006

Total
60.1531
59.9194
59.8020
59.6184
59.6158
59.5393
59.5087
59.4449
59.3648
59.2730
59.1694
59.1031
58.8531
58.7918
58.7510
58.6490
58.5842
58.3403
58.2551
58.1429
58.0306
57.5878
571770
56.9082
56.8827
56.7026
56.5255
56.4959
56.4439
56.4015
56.2995
56.1770
55.9781
55.4362
55.2408
55.2000
54.9041
54.8699
54.7969
54.6464
54.6173
54.3173
54.1811
54.1505
53.5995
53.3546
53.3469
53.2918
53.0026
52.9668

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2

Name

89 Gorner Emily Ursula

90 Belahbib Lina
91 Hugli Laura
92 Kaiser Amelia
93 Debély Amy
94 Kovacs Gréta
95 Hafeli Zoe
96 Hauptli Anais Zoé
97 Bigolin Sofia
98 Cabos Aliaga Diana
99 Bindon Olivia
100 Santoro Elisabetta
101 Kursner Eva
102 Boldt Fifine
103 Cueni Lara
104 Gerold Zoé

Club / Feder.
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Genéve Natation 1885
Red Fish Neuchatel
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Red Fish Neuchéatel
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Genéve Natation 1885
Lausanne Natation
Lausanne Natation
Genéve Natation 1885
Synchroverein Bern
Lausanne Natation
Lausanne Natation

SWAS_Results J2 SJC Sursee Jun19 / Figures result3 p0At2019 / Page 3

YoB
2005
2005
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2004
2006
2005
2007
2006
2006
2004
2007

Total
52.9449
52.8224
52.7842
52.5459
52.3990
52.0485
51.0128
50.8342
50.4551
49.6056
49.3520
48.7995
47.5648
47.1327
45.0546
44.7653

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



BY RANK

Swiss Junior Championships

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Judge 1:
Judge 2 :
Judge 3 :
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:
Judge 6 :
Figures

Figures results Cat. J2

1 Morel Milla
Ariana
Rio

Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

2 Rasmussen Gaia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

3 Ponsar Alice
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

4 Miintener Sofie
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

5 Sonney Clara
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

6 Klauser Nadina
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

7 Jitz Jessica
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

Panel 1 Panel 2

luliano Laura Syrel Olga

Peschl Joelle Lampert Marina
Lietti Daniela Berenguer Delphine

Bachmann Stephanie
Lakomy Mania
Hernandez Elodie

423 143
Ariana Rio
2.2 3.1

1

Genéve Natation 1885
7.4
7.3
7.2
7.3

Genéve Natation 1885
7.5
7.4
6.9
7.2

Morges-Natation
7.3
7.0
71
7.0

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
71
6.6
7.2
6.8

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.9
6.6
6.8
6.5

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
6.6
6.5
6.8
7.0

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
6.7
6.3
7.2
7.0

Nicod Pamela
Waiithrich Debora

Molinari Monica

7.0
7.3
6.3
6.5

7.4
7.1
7.0
6.7

7.0
6.9
7.0
6.6

7.5
6.9
7.2
6.3

6.9
6.9
6.6
6.2

6.9
6.5
6.8
6.6

6.8
6.6
6.9
6.3

swiss .
swimming

Artistic Swimming

Referee: Flihmann Andrea

Panel 3 Panel 4
Jutz Deborah Jupp Emma
Bogacheva Valentina Fazekas Erika
Baeriswyl Livia Mannino Jenna

Sonney Valérie Ursprung Priska

Ristic Jelena Blauth Alison
Fahrni Patricia Radukh Alisa
240a 403
Albatross 1/2 twist Swordtail
22 23
Judges scores
3 4 5 6 Penalties Total
71.2347
76 69 75 741 15.9500
75 72 75 69 22.7075
72 71 7.0 6.8 15.4550
6.7 68 6.9 6.9 15.6975
70.5459
77 71 73 72 16.1700
75 73 76 71 22.7075
68 69 6.5 6.2 14.9050
66 65 6.8 6.6 15.3525
69.9755
79 75 72 75 16.2360
70 73 73 6.8 21.8550
65 68 6.7 6.7 14.9600
68 66 73 64 15.5250
69.3724
74 72 73 741 15.9500
66 65 6.7 7.2 20.7700
72 69 6.9 6.8 15.5100
67 68 71 74 15.7550
66.5893
66 60 6.1 6.4 14.3000
72 70 71 6.6 21.3900
6.7 71 6.8 6.8 14.9050
62 63 65 6.6 14.6625
66.3954
69 66 64 71 14.8500
62 70 66 6.6 20.3050
6.7 70 66 6.8 14.9050
65 64 66 64 15.0075
66.0138
65 65 66 6.5 14.4760
65 68 6.3 6.5 20.0725
6.8 6.7 66 6.6 14.8500
66 66 6.7 6.7 15.2950
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Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2

8 Cerutti Yelena
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

9 Regard Chloé
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

10 Cardenas Soraya
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

11 Cristofori Morgana
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

12 Stojkovic Anastasija
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

13 Tary Anna
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

14 Bilichel Noemi
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

15 Heizmann Lana
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

16 De Mello Silva Emily
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

17 Banz Soraya
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.8
6.3
6.9
6.4

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.5
6.8
6.9
5.9

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
6.6
6.0
6.7
6.1

Morges-Natation
6.7
6.1
6.7
6.7

Lausanne Natation
6.3
6.0
6.7
6.4

Schwimmclub Solothurn
6.7
6.3
6.9
6.7

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
6.8
6.0
6.5
6.6

Morges-Natation
6.2
6.7
6.3
6.3

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.6
5.6
6.7
6.7

Morges-Natation
5.8
6.8
7.0
4.9

6.7
6.3
7.0
6.1

6.4
7.2
6.6
5.6

6.9
6.3
7.2
6.2

6.8
6.8
6.4
5.9

6.6
6.1
6.8
6.4

6.6
6.4
7.0
5.8

6.9
6.2
6.5
6.4

6.5
6.4
6.5
6.1

6.5
6.1
6.7
6.1

6.0
6.5
6.8
5.3

Judges scores

3

6.6
6.6
6.8
6.3

6.5
7.3
6.6
6.3

7.8
6.0
6.7
6.4

6.6
6.3
6.6
6.4

6.5
5.8
6.4
6.4

6.4
5.8
6.6
5.9

6.9
5.7
6.3
6.6

6.5
6.4
6.3
6.4

6.4
6.7
6.7
6.4

6.3
7.0
6.7
5.7
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4

7.0
6.9
7.0
6.2

6.1
7.0
6.7
6.0

6.9
6.0
6.5
6.6

6.7
6.3
7.1
6.2

6.6
6.0
6.6
6.8

6.5
6.0
6.8
6.2

7.2
6.0
6.8
6.5

6.5
6.4
6.7
6.3

6.1
6.4
6.9
6.1

5.7
7.2
6.7
5.6

5

6.8
6.4
6.8
6.3

6.5
7.0
6.7
5.9

6.1
6.8
7.0
6.4

6.1
6.4
7.0
7.0

6.9
6.5
7.0
6.6

6.9
6.2
6.9
6.4

6.4
6.1
6.2
6.2

6.4
6.5
6.0
6.6

6.3
6.4
7.0
6.1

5.7
6.9
7.0
6.4

6

6.7
6.3
6.8
6.4

6.5
6.8
6.4
6.0

7.0
6.8
6.8
6.5

6.9
6.3
6.9
6.4

6.9
6.9
6.9
6.1

6.9
6.7
6.5
6.2

6.8
6.2
6.4
6.5

7.0
7.2
6.1
6.2

6.7
5.9
6.4
6.3

6.9
7.3
6.8
5.7

Penalties Total

65.6173
14.8500
19.8400
15.1250
14.4900

65.5827
14.2560
21.7000
14.6300
13.6850

65.4541
15.0700
19.4525
14.9600
14.6625

65.3929
14.7400
19.6075
14.9600
14.7775

64.6735
14.6300
19.0650
14.8500
14.8350

64.4449
14.6960
19.2975
14.9600
14.2025

64.2730
15.0700
18.8325
14.1350
14.9500

64.0367
14.2560
20.1500
13.8600
14.4900

63.8546
14.1900
19.2200
14.8500
14.3175

63.8265
13.0900
21.6225
15.0150
12.8225

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2

18 Camenisch Torres Angélique Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Ariana

Rio

Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

19 Zahnd Shirley
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

20 Movtchan Martina
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

21 Willfratt Keira
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

22 Wieland Emily
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

23 Steiner Sina
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

24 Cueni Anna
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

25 Durgnat Gioia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

26 Chenaux Malya
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

27 Jaquier Orlane
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

Morges-Natation

6.3
6.2
6.7
6.1

6.5
6.3
6.6
6.5

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Synchroverein Bern

Synchroverein Bern

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Morges-Natation

6.6
6.3
6.6
6.7

6.2
6.7
6.6
6.2

6.5
6.4
6.4
6.3

6.5
5.6
6.6
5.9

6.0
6.0
6.4
6.2

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs

Morges-Natation

Morges-Natation

6.1
5.6
6.7
6.1

6.3
6.4
6.1
6.3

6.4
6.2
5.7
6.1

6.2
6.8
7.2
5.6

6.6
6.6
6.3
5.9

6.3
6.3
6.5
6.0

6.3
6.0
6.0
5.8

6.4
6.4
6.2
5.8

6.9
5.8
6.8
5.9

6.1
6.2
6.4
52

6.4
5.8
6.4
6.4

6.2
6.2
6.2
5.6

6.4
6.2
6.4
6.1

Judges scores

3

6.6
6.2
6.2
6.4

6.4
6.3
6.1
6.2

6.0
6.7
6.2
6.0

6.7
5.8
6.3
6.6

6.9
5.9
6.4
5.9

7.0
5.3
6.7
6.3

6.6
6.4
6.4
6.1

6.3
5.5
6.4
6.5

6.7
6.1
6.2
5.9

6.1
6.1
6.0
6.3
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6.3
6.5
6.3
6.2

6.4
6.7
6.0
6.1

6.8
6.5
6.5
6.3

6.5
5.8
6.1
6.6

6.5
5.8
6.3
5.7

6.5
5.6
6.4
6.3

6.3
6.4
6.4
5.8

6.4
6.0
6.1
6.4

6.5
6.2
6.2
5.8

6.6
5.9
6.4
6.2

5

6.1
6.2
6.7
6.2

6.5
6.7
5.9
6.7

6.3
6.5
6.3
6.3

6.8
6.0
6.3
6.5

6.4
6.2
5.9
6.5

6.2
5.4
7.0
6.0

6.0
6.2
6.3
6.2

6.5
6.5
6.4
6.1

6.3
5.9
5.9
6.4

5.6
6.0
6.4
6.4

6

6.3
6.8
6.7
6.0

6.8
6.1
6.2
6.3

6.3
6.2
6.3
6.2

6.8
6.1
6.0
6.8

6.7
6.2
6.0
6.2

6.9
6.1
7.0
6.4

6.5
6.3
6.2
6.0

6.5
6.5
6.1
6.2

6.7
6.3
6.0
6.2

6.2
6.1
6.0
6.3

Penalties Total

63.6133
13.8160
19.9175
14.5200
14.0875

63.6071
14.3000
20.0725
13.5300
14.4325

63.4857
14.0360
19.8400
14.0800
14.2600

62.7306
14.4760
18.5225
13.5850
14.8925

62.3658
14.3660
19.1425
13.6950
13.9150

62.3393
14.7400
17.3600
14.9050
14.0875

62.2867
13.7060
19.4525
14.0250
13.8575

62.1939
14.0800
18.5225
13.9150
14.4325

62.0408
14.1900
19.2200
13.4750
13.9150

61.9219
13.8160
18.9100
13.6400
14.3175

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2

28 Furrer Emma
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

29 Streit Olivia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

30 Orschel Pascale
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

31 Guggisberg Nora
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

32 Ristic Irena
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

33 Mastromarchi Livia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

34 Sarwa Cosima
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

35 Ursprung Svea
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

36 Blumer Danielle
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

37 Moriko Yasmine
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
6.3
5.7
6.2
6.2

Synchroverein Bern
6.4
6.1
5.9
6.4

Schwimmclub Solothurn
6.0
6.2
6.4
6.1

Synchroverein Bern
6.0
6.5
6.1
6.1

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.9
6.5
54
5.6

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.1
6.0
5.9
6.2

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.6
6.2
6.3
5.8

Synchroverein Bern
6.1
6.3
6.4
6.1

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.3
5.7
6.0
6.1

Genéve Natation 1885
6.1
5.7
6.3
6.6

6.0
6.5
6.4
6.2

6.5
6.1
5.9
6.3

6.0
6.3
6.5
6.0

6.3
6.3
5.4
6.0

5.7
6.6
5.2
5.4

6.0
57
6.1
5.9

5.8
5.9
5.8
5.5

6.4
52
6.5
6.3

6.4
6.1
6.3
5.8

6.0
5.8
6.1
6.2

Judges scores

3

6.3
5.6
6.3
5.8

6.6
6.0
6.1
6.1

5.7
6.0
6.2
6.1

6.0
6.2
6.0
6.1

6.1
6.7
6.0
5.9

6.6
6.0
5.9
6.0

6.2
5.9
6.5
5.8

5.9
5.0
6.5
6.4

5.9
6.4
5.9
5.9

6.3
5.7
6.1
6.3
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6.2
6.3
6.2
5.6

7.0
6.0
6.2
6.6

6.1
6.1
5.9
6.2

6.2
6.2
5.7
6.2

5.6
6.7
5.7
5.8

6.1
6.4
6.0
6.4

6.1
6.4
6.3
5.7

5.7
6.0
6.3
6.5

6.1
6.2
6.2
53

6.1
5.8
5.8
6.4

5

6.6
6.4
6.3
6.4

6.1
5.0
5.9
6.4

6.1
6.2
6.1
6.2

5.9
6.5
5.8
6.1

6.1
6.5
6.1
6.3

5.7
6.2
5.2
6.1

5.8
6.0
6.4
5.9

6.2
5.0
6.2
6.4

6.1
5.8
5.8
6.2

5.9
5.9
5.7
6.2

6

6.0
6.3
6.3
6.3

5.9
5.8
5.8
6.5

6.3
6.7
6.0
5.9

6.2
6.0
6.0
6.2

5.6
6.7
6.0
6.3

6.6
6.0
6.3
6.1

6.2
6.4
6.3
6.0

6.3
5.8
6.3
6.4

6.3
5.9
5.4
6.0

6.1
5.9
6.0
5.9

Penalties Total

61.9133
13.6400
19.1425
13.8050
14.0875

61.6454
14.0800
18.5225
13.0900
14.7200

61.3724
13.3100
19.2200
13.5850
14.0300

61.1862
13.4200
19.5300
12.9250
14.0875

60.8556
12.8260
20.5375
12.7050
13.5700

60.7857
13.6400
18.7550
13.1450
14.0300

60.6107
13.1560
18.9875
13.9150
13.3400

60.4321
13.4860
17.0500
14.0250
14.6625

60.2755
13.6400
18.6000
13.1450
13.6850

60.1923
13.3760
17.9800
13.2000
14.4325

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2

38 Radaelli Chiara
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

39 Battaglia Irene
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

40 Crippa Gaia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

41 Hellenbart Emilia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

42 Dazzi Nastya
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

43 Tanackovic Anastasija
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

44 Arndt Lillie
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

45 Hobi Jasmine
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

46 Rudi Kira
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

47 Licina Katarina
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.0
5.8
6.0
6.6

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.8
6.1
6.2
5.5

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.9
6.0
6.5
5.5

Synchroverein Bern
5.7
6.3
6.0
6.4

Genéve Natation 1885
5.9
6.0
5.8
6.3

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.2
5.7
6.2
6.2

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.0
5.7
6.1
5.8

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
6.2
5.2
6.3
6.6

Genéve Natation 1885
5.6
5.3
57
6.3

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.3
5.6
5.8
5.8

6.1
6.0
5.9
6.2

57
6.3
6.1
57

6.3
6.4
6.1
54

5.9
6.1
5.7
5.6

5.7
6.3
6.0
5.9

6.1
6.1
5.7
6.0

6.0
6.3
6.1
56

5.9
5.4
5.7
6.0

6.0
57
54
6.0

6.1
57
54
5.7

Judges scores

3

6.4
5.7
6.2
6.0

6.3
6.0
6.3
6.2

6.6
6.0
6.2
5.9

6.1
6.0
6.0
6.2

5.8
6.0
6.0
5.8

6.6
5.6
5.9
6.1

6.1
6.4
6.1
6.0

6.2
5.0
6.7
6.4

6.1
6.0
6.0
6.1

6.2
6.2
5.8
5.8
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5.5
6.0
6.1
6.0

6.4
6.1
5.9
6.0

6.1
6.3
5.9
5.7

6.0
6.0
5.7
6.1

6.1
6.0
6.0
5.9

5.8
6.0
5.6
6.2

5.7
5.8
6.4
6.2

5.9
5.2
6.8
6.2

5.8
6.0
6.0
6.1

6.2
6.1
6.0
5.9

5

6.2
6.0
6.0
6.1

5.8
6.0
6.1
6.2

5.6
6.1
6.0
5.5

5.6
5.9
5.7
6.3

5.7
6.1
6.0
5.5

6.1
5.7
5.7
6.4

5.4
5.7
6.2
6.0

6.2
5.0
6.9
6.3

6.2
6.3
5.7
6.1

6.1
5.7
6.0
6.0

6

5.7
6.0
6.0
6.2

5.9
5.9
6.0
5.9

5.8
6.1
6.3
5.8

6.1
5.1
5.9
6.0

6.1
6.2
5.9
5.9

6.3
5.8
5.9
5.8

5.6
5.9
6.3
5.8

6.4
5.3
6.2
6.3

6.4
6.0
5.6
6.0

5.9
6.0
6.0
5.9

Penalties Total

60.1913
13.2000
18.4450
13.2550
14.0875

60.1531
13.0900
18.7550
13.4200
13.6850

59.9194
13.2660
18.9875
13.5300
12.9375

59.8020
13.0460
18.6000
12.8150
14.1450

59.6184
12.9360
18.8325
13.1450
13.5125

59.6158
13.5960
17.9800
12.7600
14.0875

59.5393
12.8260
18.3675
13.5850
13.5700

59.5087
13.4860
16.0425
14.3000
14.4900

59.4449
13.2660
18.3675
12.6500
13.9725

59.3648
13.5300
18.2125
12.9800
13.4550

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2

48 Grenno Livia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

49 Reck Valeria
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

50 Pfenninger Tanina
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

51 Loosli Jil
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

52 Grieu Emma
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

53 Stanzani Lisa
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

54 Dolejska Mei Lin
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

55 Reber Johanna
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

56 Hollenstein Jael
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.2
5.8
5.5
5.8

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
6.1
5.8
6.0
6.0

Genéve Natation 1885
6.0
5.5
5.7
6.2

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.9
5.8
5.7
6.2

Morges-Natation
6.3
5.6
6.0
5.4

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.1
5.5
5.9
5.9

Synchroverein Bern
5.7
5.6
6.2
5.7

Synchroverein Bern
5.7
6.3
5.6
6.0

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.6
5.3
6.3
6.4

57 Considérant-Jimenez Elianne Genéve Natation 1885

Ariana

Rio

Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

5.7
5.8
5.8
6.2

6.1
6.0
5.6
5.6

6.3
55
6.1
5.8

6.0
6.0
5.9
6.3

6.0
5.4
5.7
6.2

6.3
6.0
5.9
5.5

6.1
5.6
54
6.0

6.2
54
5.9
5.5

6.2
6.3
5.3
5.7

6.1
52
6.0
5.9

6.5
6.0
5.7
5.6

Judges scores

3

6.4
6.5
5.2
6.0

5.9
5.6
6.2
6.0

6.0
5.5
5.7
6.2

5.7
6.0
5.4
6.0

6.1
5.9
5.9
5.6

6.7
5.3
5.6
6.2

6.0
5.0
6.5
6.0

6.1
6.0
6.0
5.4

5.9
5.6
6.0
6.2

5.8
5.6
5.4
5.8
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5.7
6.4
5.5
5.8

5.8
5.7
5.9
5.8

55
6.0
5.8
6.1

6.3
6.0
5.4
5.9

6.5
6.0
5.7
5.1

6.5
57
6.0
6.3

6.1
5.6
6.1
5.9

54
5.9
5.9
5.7

6.0
5.5
6.1
6.2

5.9
6.0
57
5.7

5

6.2
6.0
5.3
6.2

6.0
6.0
6.1
6.0

5.9
5.6
5.9
6.0

5.8
6.0
5.6
6.3

6.1
6.2
5.6
5.9

5.9
5.5
5.8
6.2

6.0
5.7
6.2
5.7

6.2
5.6
5.9
5.6

5.6
5.4
6.0
6.1

5.9
6.1
5.7
5.8

6

6.3
5.9
5.7
6.0

6.6
5.7
5.9
6.0

6.4
5.8
5.9
6.2

6.0
6.0
5.4
6.0

6.4
5.9
5.5
5.5

6.4
5.2
6.0
5.8

6.3
5.9
5.9
6.0

5.8
5.9
5.6
5.6

6.0
5.7
6.0
6.0

6.0
5.8
6.0
5.7

Penalties Total

59.2730
13.6400
18.8325
12.0450
13.5700

59.1694
13.3760
17.6700
13.2550
13.6850

59.1031
13.1560
17.7475
12.8150
14.2025

58.8531
13.0460
18.4450
12.1550
14.0300

58.7918
13.8160
18.4450
12.7050
12.6500

58.7510
13.8160
16.9725
12.8150
13.9725

58.6490
13.3760
17.2825
13.4200
13.3975

58.5842
13.0900
18.6775
12.6500
12.9950

58.3403
12.9360
16.8950
13.2550
14.0875

58.2551
12.9800
18.2900
12.5950
13.2250

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2

58 Cekaj Zana
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

59 Riiegsegger Jeannine
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

60 Jiini Sina
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

61 Derevyanko Lopes Eva
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

62 Hercegfalvi Laima
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

63 Biedermann Charline
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

64 Jaavall Julia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

65 Lute Maartje
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

66 Ris Helen
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

67 Rubini Alicia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
59 56
56 5.8
6.2 56
6.3 6.0

Schwimmclub Solothurn
55 58
6.2 6.1
58 6.0
55 56

Schwimmverein beider Basel
58 6.0
56 5.7
56 54
6.1 6.2

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
56 56
56 57
6.0 6.0
57 55

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
55 538
6.0 6.7
6.1 59
54 54

Red Fish Neuchatel
57 57
57 6.1
53 5.6
50 5.6

Synchroverein Bern
6.5 6.5
52 438
58 6.2
6.2 56

Lausanne Natation
59 57
54 5.0
56 6.0
56 5.7

Schwimmclub Solothurn
56 6.2
56 5.6
57 6.0
55 5.7

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.4 6.3
52 5.1
57 5.1
58 54

Judges scores

3

6.1
5.5
5.7
6.2

5.2
6.0
5.8
5.8

5.7
5.3
5.6
5.7

5.7
5.5
5.7
5.7

5.7
6.0
5.8
5.5

5.8
5.6
5.6
5.8

6.3
4.5
6.1
6.3

6.0
5.3
5.7
5.8

5.8
5.2
5.8
5.7

6.1
5.6
5.8
6.1
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5.9
5.7
5.8
5.8

5.6
6.0
5.8
57

55
5.7
55
5.9

5.4
5.8
5.8
5.3

5.2
6.2
5.4
5.2

6.2
6.0
5.6
5.5

5.9
43
6.1
6.1

6.0
5.6
5.7
5.8

5.6
54
6.0
57

5.8
4.8
6.0
6.2

5

6.3
5.6
5.7
6.1

5.9
5.6
5.7
5.9

6.0
5.7
5.4
6.1

5.7
6.0
6.0
5.6

5.4
5.8
5.6
5.7

5.7
6.0
5.3
5.5

6.1
4.8
6.0
6.0

6.0
5.5
5.6
5.9

5.7
5.2
5.8
5.4

5.8
4.7
5.7
6.0

6

5.9
5.6
5.7
5.8

5.5
6.0
5.7
5.8

5.8
5.8
5.4
6.2

5.2
6.4
6.0
5.4

5.4
5.5
5.7
5.3

5.8
5.9
5.8
5.4

6.4
4.5
5.9
6.0

5.7
5.5
5.3
5.5

5.5
5.7
6.0
5.7

5.8
5.4
5.5
6.0

Penalties Total

58.1429
13.0900
17.4375
12.5950
13.8575

58.0306
12.3200
18.6775
12.7050
13.1675

57.5878
12.8260
17.5925
12.0450
13.9725

57.1770
12.2760
17.9025
13.0900
12.7650

56.9082
12.1000
18.6000
12.6500
12.4200

56.8827
12.6500
18.2900
12.1550
12.6500

56.7026
13.9260
14.4150
13.2550
13.9725

56.5255
12.9800
16.8175
12.4300
13.1675

56.4959
12.4960
16.8950
12.9800
12.9950

56.4439
13.2000
15.8875
12.4850
13.7425

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2

68 Wyder Tiffany
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

69 Grintchenko Daria
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

70 Chuluunbaatar Maral
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

71 Ris Alje-Lena
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

72 Soldati Emma
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

73 Cianfoni Benedetta
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

74 Vuillet Elia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

75 Aboussoror Delia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

76 Moriko Marisha
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

Synchroverein Bern
5.8
5.6
5.6
5.7

Morges-Natation
5.8
5.4
5.5
6.0

Genéve Natation 1885
6.0
4.7
5.8
6.1

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
6.2
4.2
5.7
6.5

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.3
5.4
5.9
5.4

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.4
5.5
5.4
5.4

Lausanne Natation
55
55
5.3
5.6

Lausanne Natation
6.0
5.3
5.3
5.7

Genéve Natation 1885
55
54
57
5.7

77 Considérant-Jimenez Juliann: Genéve Natation 1885

Ariana

Rio

Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

5.6
5.2
5.4
5.8

6.0
5.7
5.7
5.5

6.1
5.6
5.0
5.5

6.3
4.8
5.8
5.8

6.2
4.1
6.6
5.8

5.7
5.8
5.7
5.6

5.7
5.9
4.9
5.4

5.8
6.1
5.0
5.3

6.1
54
5.6
52

52
54
5.8
55

5.7
5.6
5.6
54

Judges scores

3

6.0
5.4
5.6
5.6

5.4
5.4
5.7
5.6

6.3
4.8
5.6
6.3

5.8
4.4
6.2
6.1

5.6
5.5
5.5
5.8

6.0
5.0
5.0
5.7

5.4
5.7
5.3
5.6

5.6
5.0
5.6
5.3

4.8
5.1
5.7
5.7

5.3
5.3
5.3
5.5
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4

5.7
5.2
5.7
5.9

6.0
5.8
5.6
53

6.0
4.7
6.0
5.8

6.1
4.5
6.1
6.3

5.4
6.0
5.8
5.7

6.1
5.0
57
5.5

5.8
5.4
5.4
5.3

6.0
4.9
5.3
52

5.6
54
5.6
53

5.7
5.6
5.0
5.6

5

5.9
5.4
5.6
5.3

5.6
5.5
5.5
6.0

6.1
5.0
5.9
6.0

5.6
4.6
6.6
6.4

5.4
5.2
5.5
5.7

5.8
5.6
5.5
5.6

5.6
53
5.4
5.5

6.2
5.4
5.4
5.7

5.2
5.7
5.5
5.4

5.6
5.5
5.1
5.6

6

6.1
5.5
5.6
5.6

6.1
5.0
5.5
5.7

6.7
5.3
5.8
5.9

5.8
4.2
6.2
6.4

5.6
5.2
5.4
5.4

5.3
6.0
5.4
5.7

5.4
6.0
5.8
5.4

5.6
5.5
5.7
5.3

5.3
5.7
5.5
5.6

5.4
5.6
5.1
5.7

Penalties Total

56.4015
13.0460
16.9725
12.3750
12.8800

56.2995
12.9360
16.9725
12.1550
13.1100

56.1770
13.5960
14.9575
12.8150
13.6850

55.9781
13.1560
13.4075
13.8050
14.4900

55.4362
12.1000
16.9725
12.3750
12.8800

55.2408
12.6060
17.0500
11.7150
12.7650

55.2000
12.2760
17.5150
11.7700
12.5350

54.9041
13.0460
16.3525
12.0450
12.3625

54.8699
11.6600
16.9725
12.3750
12.7650

54.7969
12.2760
17.0500
11.4950
12.8800

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2

78 Miiller Lara
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

79 Riifenacht Selena Julie

Ariana

Rio

Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

80 Piazzolla Giada
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

81 Covic Hanna
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

82 Glutz Emilie
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

83 Duico Gaia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

84 Capozzi Moira
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

85 Steffen Andrea
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

86 Chevrier Nina
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

87 Lukacs Lee-Ann
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
57 58
52 53
50 5.5
54 52

Synchroverein Bern
5.7 6.0
53 5.0
53 5.9
56 5.7

Red Fish Neuchatel
53 57
55 5.8
53 54
59 58

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
53 5.5
57 59
55 49
55 49

Schwimmclub Solothurn
6.3 6.0
47 53
48 5.1
58 54

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
52 52
53 59
6.1 55
50 5.0

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
56 54
52 58
54 43
57 53

Schwimmverein beider Basel
55 5.8
43 46
58 5.2
56 59

Lausanne Natation
51 5.0
56 5.7
54 54
53 53

Lausanne Natation
54 59
40 45
58 5.7
56 6.0

Judges scores

3

5.4
5.4
5.4
5.9

5.7
5.1
5.4
6.1

5.1
5.6
5.2
5.8

4.7
5.3
5.6
5.2

5.8
4.9
5.4
5.8

5.5
5.1
5.9
5.1

5.5
5.6
4.8
5.4

5.0
4.6
5.7
5.4

5.3
5.0
5.2
5.4

5.2
3.7
6.0
6.1
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4

54
5.2
5.4
5.7

6.2
4.9
5.7
6.2

53
54
53
5.7

5.4
5.1
5.2
5.4

5.8
4.9
5.1
5.7

52
5.5
57
5.0

5.5
5.0
5.1
52

5.8
5.0
5.6
5.5

53
54
54
52

5.5
4.6
57
6.2

5

6.0
5.1
5.6
5.8

5.9
5.0
5.3
5.4

4.9
5.2
5.3
5.7

5.4
5.0
5.4
5.5

6.0
4.8
5.2
5.7

5.5
5.6
5.7
5.0

5.7
53
5.8
5.4

5.4
5.5
5.7
5.3

5.0
5.0
5.6
52

5.9
3.8
6.3
6.0

6

5.6
54
5.4
5.5

5.8
4.9
5.5
5.4

5.0
5.3
5.5
5.5

5.3
5.8
5.7
5.6

6.0
5.3
5.2
6.0

5.5
5.0
5.6
4.9

5.2
5.4
5.1
5.3

5.5
5.0
5.8
5.5

5.1
6.0
5.6
5.3

5.6
4.2
6.2
5.9

Penalties Total

54.6464
12.3860
16.3525
11.9350
12.8800

54.6173
12.8700
15.5000
12.0450
13.1100

54.3173
11.3960
16.8950
11.7150
13.2250

54.1811
11.7700
16.9725
11.9350
12.4200

54.1505
13.0900
15.4225
11.3300
13.2250

53.5995
11.7700
16.6625
12.5950
11.5000

53.3546
12.1000
16.6625
11.2200
12.3050

53.3469
12.2100
14.8800
12.5400
12.6500

53.2918
11.2860
16.8175
11.9900
12.1325

53.0026
12.3200
12.7875
13.0350
13.8000

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2

88 Luchsinger Svenja Patricia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

89 Gorner Emily Ursula
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

90 Belahbib Lina
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

91 Hugli Laura
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

92 Kaiser Amelia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

93 Debély Amy
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

94 Kovacs Gréta
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

95 Hafeli Zoe
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

96 Hauptli Anais Zoé
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

97 Bigolin Sofia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.9
5.2
4.9
5.4

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.6
5.3
5.0
5.1

Genéve Natation 1885
5.5
5.2
5.2
5.5

Red Fish Neuchatel
54
4.4
6.1
6.0

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.7
4.7
52
5.7

Red Fish Neuchatel
54
54
4.9
5.3

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.1
4.3
54
57

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.1
4.4
55
55

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.1
5.3
4.8
5.1

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.0
5.0
4.7
5.5

5.3
5.3
5.4
5.4

6.0
5.7
54
4.8

5.8
5.6
5.0
5.1

5.7
4.9
5.6
6.0

5.9
4.5
5.7
5.5

5.4
6.0
5.3
4.7

5.7
4.7
4.6
5.3

5.4
4.7
5.0
5.4

5.1
5.1
5.0
5.1

5.1
5.1
54
5.5

Judges scores

3

4.7
5.3
4.8
5.8

4.6
5.4
5.2
5.0

5.7
5.0
5.3
5.1

5.4
4.0
5.5
6.0

5.4
4.6
5.5
5.7

4.8
5.5
5.3
5.5

5.4
4.7
5.3
5.5

5.1
4.6
5.6
5.3

5.1
5.2
5.2
5.0

4.6
5.0
4.9
5.1
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4

5.0
5.2
4.7
5.8

5.0
5.3
5.2
5.3

5.7
52
5.0
52

53
4.3
5.8
5.8

5.7
4.6
5.3
5.6

5.1
5.4
5.1
5.2

5.9
4.9
5.3
5.3

5.6
4.4
5.4
52

54
54
4.9
4.7

4.9
4.8
5.0
53

5

5.6
5.2
5.0
5.8

5.5
5.3
5.0
5.3

5.2
5.2
5.1
5.5

5.4
4.1
5.6
5.8

5.4
4.7
5.4
5.5

5.0
5.5
5.1
5.0

5.7
4.4
5.3
5.6

5.4
4.7
5.2
5.4

5.3
5.1
5.1
4.8

5.5
4.5
4.8
5.6

6

5.3
5.2
54
5.6

5.2
5.7
5.4
54

5.4
5.3
5.2
5.1

5.8
4.7
5.8
5.5

5.6
5.0
5.4
5.6

5.0
5.4
5.5
4.9

5.6
4.9
5.3
5.4

5.1
4.9
5.7
5.2

5.0
5.0
4.9
5.1

4.9
5.0
4.8
5.3

Penalties Total

52.9668
11.6600
16.1975
11.0550
12.9950

52.9449
11.7260
16.8175
11.4400
11.9025

52.8224
12.2760
16.1975
11.2750
12.0175

52.7842
12.0560
13.5625
12.5400
13.5700

52.5459
12.3200
14.4150
11.8800
12.8800

52.3990
11.2860
16.8950
11.4400
11.7300

52.0485
12.3200
14.4925
11.6600
12.5350

51.0128
11.5500
14.2600
11.9350
12.2475

50.8342
11.3300
16.0425
10.9450
11.5000

50.4551
10.9560
15.3450
10.7250
12.4200

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J2

98 Cabos Aliaga Diana
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

99 Bindon Olivia
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

100 Santoro Elisabetta
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

101 Kursner Eva
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

102 Boldt Fifine
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

103 Cueni Lara
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

104 Gerold Zoé
Ariana
Rio
Albatross 1/2 twist
Swordtail

Genéve Natation 1885

Lausanne Natation

Lausanne Natation

Genéve Natation 1885

Synchroverein Bern

Lausanne Natation

Lausanne Natation

5.6
4.2
5.0
5.7

5.2
4.5
5.4
5.3

5.3
4.2
5.1
5.3

5.4
4.5
4.3
5.1

4.8
3.7
5.2
5.3

5.7
5.7
0.0
5.6

4.5
3.6
5.2
5.0

5.9
4.2
52
5.1

4.8
4.0
4.8
4.8

52
4.9
4.8
5.0

5.2
4.6
3.8
5.2

5.0
4.0
5.3
5.6

6.0
5.5
0.0
5.9

4.8
3.8
5.0
4.7

Judges scores

3

5.5
4.0
4.8
5.5

5.0
4.5
5.3
4.9

5.0
4.0
5.7
4.8

4.9
41
4.3
5.2

4.7
3.0
5.0
5.9

5.8
6.0
0.0
5.8

4.8
3.0
5.5
4.9
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4

5.5
4.5
5.2
5.3

52
4.8
5.5
4.7

54
4.1
5.0
5.1

5.1
4.0
4.2
5.0

5.2
3.6
4.8
5.7

5.6
6.0
0.0
57

5.1
34
4.7
4.6

5

5.3
4.2
4.8
52

52
4.4
5.3
52

5.2
4.3
5.1
5.1

5.4
4.9
4.2
5.1

5.0
3.5
5.1
5.5

6.1
6.0
0.0
5.8

5.1
3.6
4.8
4.8

6

6.0
4.0
5.0
5.5

5.2
4.9
5.2
4.5

5.2
4.8
5.3
4.9

5.4
4.9
4.1
5.0

4.8
3.8
5.6
5.4

5.4
5.8
0.0
5.7

4.7
43
5.0
4.8

Penalties Total

49.6056
12.3860
12.8650
11.0000
12.3625

49.3520
11.3300
14.1050
11.6600
11.2700

48.7995
11.5060
13.4850
11.2750
11.5575

47.5648
11.6160
14.0275

9.2400
11.7300

47.1327
10.7800
11.3150
11.3300
12.7650

45.0546
12.7160
18.2125

0.0000
13.2250

44,7653
10.6700
11.1600
11.0000
11.0400

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Judges scores
Figures results Cat. J2 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalties Total
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Swiss Junior Championships
Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Team Final Cat. J2

Referee:

Flihmann Andrea

Morges-Natation

Artistic Swimm

swiss .
. swimming

ing

# [Swimmer # |Swimmer
1 |Banz Soraya 6 |Jaquier Orlane Av. fig. Results 63.6992
2 [Chenaux Malya 7 |Ponsar Alice Free Total 70.4667
3 |Cristofori Morgana 8 |Zahnd Shirley Final Result 134.1659
4 |Grieu Emma (R) |Grintchenko Daria Pen (Incl)
5 |Heizmann Lana
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |Arndt Lillie 6 |Movtchan Martina Av. fig. Results 63.0387
2 [Blumer Danielle 7 |Regard Chloé Free Total 69.1998
3 |[Cerutti Yelena 8 |Sonney Clara Final Result 132.2385
4 |De Mello Silva Emily (R) |Grenno Livia Pen (Incl)
5 |Licina Katarina (R) |Rubini Alicia Pts behind 1.9274
Geneéve Natation 1885 2
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 [Chuluunbaatar Maral 6 |Pfenninger Tanina Av. fig. Results 61.8214
2 [Considérant-Jimenez Elianne 7 |Rasmussen Gaia Free Total 66.3667
3 |Dazzi Nastya 8 |RudiKira Final Result 128.1881
4 |Morel Milla (R) |Moriko Marisha Pen (Incl)
5 [Moriko Yasmine Pts behind 5.9777
Synchroverein Bern
# |Swimmer # |Swimmer
1 [Dolejska Mei Lin 6 |Ursprung Svea Av. fig. Results 60.6744
2 |Guggisberg Nora 7 |Wieland Emily Free Total 67.2668
3 [Hellenbart Emilia 8 |Willfratt Keira Final Result 127.9412
4 |Reber Johanna (R) [Jaavall Julia Pen (Incl)
5 |Streit Olivia (R) |Rufenacht Selena Julie Pts behind 6.2246
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Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola




Team Final Cat. J2

RANK

Referee:

| 5 Limmat-Nixen Zirich

Flihmann Andrea

# |Swimmer # |Swimmer

1 [Cardenas Soraya 6 |Ristic Irena Av. fig. Results 60.7287

2 |Furrer Emma 7 |Sarwa Cosima Free Total 66.4670

3 |Hobi Jasmine 8 |[Steiner Sina Final Result 127.1957

4 |Reck Valeria (R) [Loosli Jil Pen (Incl)

5 |Ris Alje-Lena (R) |Luchsinger Svenja Patricia Pts behind 6.9702
| 6 |Schwimmclub Flss Buchs

# [Swimmer # [Swimmer

1 |Blichel Noemi 6 [Durgnat Gioia Av. fig. Results 60.0618

2 [Camenisch Torres Angelique 7 |Hollenstein Jael Free Total 65.0000

3 |Capozzi Moira 8 |Klauser Nadina Final Result 125.0618

4 |Cekaj Zana (R) [Jutz Jessica Pen (Incl)

5 |[Covic Hanna (R) |Kovacs Gréta Pts behind 9.1040
| 7 |Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

# [Swimmer # [Swimmer

1 |Battaglia Irene 6 |[Soldati Emma Av. fig. Results 58.9701

2 |Crippa Gaia 7 |Stanzani Lisa Free Total 63.3999

3 |Hercegfalvi Laima 8 |Tanackovic Anastasija Final Result 122.3700

4 |Mastromarchi Livia Pen (Incl)

5 |Radaelli Chiara Pts behind 11.7959
| 8 |Schwimmclub Solothurn

# [Swimmer Swimmer

1 [Bigolin Sofia Kaiser Amelia Av. fig. Results 52.6342

2 |Glutz Emilie Ris Helen Free Total 59.6002

3 |Gorner Emily Ursula Final Result 112.2344

4 |Hafeli Zoe Pen (Incl) 0.5

5 [Hauptli Anais Zoé Pts behind 21.9315
| 9 |Genéve Natation 1885 1

# |Swimmer # |Swimmer

1 [Belahbib Lina Av. fig. Results 51.1974

2 |Cabos Aliaga Diana Free Total 55.4666

3 |Considérant-Jimenez Julianne Final Result 106.6640

4 [Kursner Eva Pen (Incl) 3.0

Pts behind 27.5018
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Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola




swiss .
swimming

Swiss Junior Championships Artistic Swimming

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Team Final Cat. J2 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT
Referee: Flihmann Andrea
Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge1: Molinari Monica Ristic Jelena Tary Julia

Judge 2:  Jaccard Catherine Baeriswyl Livia Bachmann Stephanie

Judge 3: Lakomy Mania Jitz Deborah Sonney Valérie

Judge 4:  Fahrni Patricia Arrigoni Moira Jupp Emma

Judge 5: luliano Laura Duico Annamaria Pulver Fabienne

Judges scores Total
1 2 3 4 5
1 Morges-Natation Free Total 70.4667

Banz Soraya Jaquier Orlane Exec / Synch 71 71 7.0 7.0 6.8 Exec/Synch 21.0999
Chenaux Malya Ponsar Alice Artistic imp. 70 7.1 73 7.1 7.5  Artisticimp. 28.6668
Cristofori Morgana Zahnd Shirley Difficulty 68 67 7.0 7.2 6.9 Difficulty 20.7000
Grieu Emma R Grintchenko Daria Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0

Heizmann Lana

2 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Free Total 69.1998
Arndt Lillie Movtchan Martina Exec / Synch 70 69 69 6.7 7.0 Exec/Synch 20.7999
Blumer Danielle Regard Chloé Artistic imp. 6.6 68 7.1 7.0 6.9 Artisticimp. 27.6000
Cerutti Yelena Sonney Clara Difficulty 64 6.8 7.2 73 6.8 Difficulty 20.7999
De Mello Silva Emily R Grenno Livia Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0
Licina Katarina R Rubini Alicia Pts behind 1.2669

3 Synchroverein Bern Free Total 67.2668
Dolejska Mei Lin Ursprung Svea Exec / Synch 64 66 6.8 7.2 6.7 Exec/Synch 20.1000
Guggisberg Nora Wieland Emily Artistic imp. 6.1 69 7.0 6.4 7.0 Artisticimp. 27.0668
Hellenbart Emilia Willfratt Keira Difficulty 64 66 69 69 6.6 Difficulty 20.1000
Reber Johanna R Jaavall Julia Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0
Streit Olivia R Rifenacht Selena Julie Pts behind 3.1999

4 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Free Total 66.4670
Cardenas Soraya Ristic Irena Exec / Synch 63 67 65 6.6 6.6 Exec/Synch 19.7001
Furrer Emma Sarwa Cosima Artistic imp. 6.7 67 69 65 7.0 Artisticimp. 27.0668
Hobi Jasmine Steiner Sina Difficulty 66 6.7 66 6.4 6.5 Difficulty 19.7001
Reck Valeria R Loosli Jil Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0
Ris Alje-Lena R Luchsinger Svenja Patricia Pts behind 3.9997

5 Genéve Natation 1885 2 Free Total 66.3667
Chuluunbaatar Maral Pfenninger Tanina Exec / Synch 6.8 6.8 6.6 6.5 6.7 Exec/Synch 20.1000
Considérant-Jimenez Elianne  Rasmussen Gaia Artistic imp. 59 65 6.8 6.7 6.8 Artisticimp. 26.6668
Dazzi Nastya Rudi Kira Difficulty 65 64 67 68 6.1 Difficulty 19.5999
Morel Milla R Moriko Marisha Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0
Moriko Yasmine Pts behind 4.1

6 Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs Free Total 65.0000
Blichel Noemi Durgnat Gioia Exec / Synch 6.6 64 67 68 66 Exec / Synch 19.8999
Camenisch Torres Angelique  Hollenstein Jael Artistic imp. 66 6.4 6.8 6.1 6.5 Artisticimp. 26.0000
Capozzi Moira Klauser Nadina Difficulty 6.2 65 68 63 63 Difficulty 19.1001
Cekaj Zana R Jutz Jessica Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0
Covic Hanna R Kovécs Gréta Pts behind 5.4667

7 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 63.3999
Battaglia Irene Soldati Emma Exec / Synch 6.6 67 62 64 65 Exec / Synch 19.5000
Crippa Gaia Stanzani Lisa Artistic imp. 63 6.2 64 6.2 6.5 Artisticimp. 25.2000
Hercegfalvi Laima Tanackovic Anastasija Difficulty 63 65 63 6.1 59 Difficulty 18.6999
Mastromarchi Livia Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0
Radaelli Chiara Pts behind 7.0668
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Judges scores Total
1 2 3 4 5

8 Schwimmclub Solothurn Free Total 59.6002
Bigolin Sofia Kaiser Amelia Exec / Synch 62 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.0 Exec/Synch 18.2001
Glutz Emilie Ris Helen Artistic imp. 6.1 6.0 59 58 6.7 Artisticimp. 24.0000
Gorner Emily Ursula Difficulty 60 59 6.0 57 6.0 Difficulty 17.9001
Hafeli Zoe Deduction AS 18.1 0.5 Penalties 0.0
Hauptli Anais Zoé Pts behind 10.8665

9 Geneve Natation 1885 1 Free Total 55.4666
Belahbib Lina Exec / Synch 60 59 59 59 6.1 Exec / Synch 17.7999
Cabos Aliaga Diana Artistic imp. 57 58 58 6.0 6.3 Artisticimp. 23.4668
Considérant-Jimenez Julianne Difficulty 57 58 57 59 57 Difficulty 17.1999
Kursner Eva Deduction AS 18.1 2.0 Penalties 1.0

Pts behind 15.0001

SWAS_Results J2 SJC Sursee Jun19 / Team results print 01.06.2019 / Page 2 Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



SWwiss
Si

. . \ . rfurmming
Artistic Swimming
Campus Sursee

June 1st - 3rd 2019

Swiss Junior Championships

Duet Final Cat. J2

Referee: Flihmann Andrea

RANK

| 1 |Genéve Natation 1885 2 Pts behind
1 [Morel Milla Av. fig. Results 70.8903
2 |Rasmussen Gaia Free Total 72.1668
R Final Result 143.0571
Pen (Incl)
| 2 |Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 1
1 |Blchel Noemi Av. fig. Results 65.3342
2 |Klauser Nadina Free Total 68.9669
R Final Result 134.3011 |8.7560
Pen (Incl)
| 3 |Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2
1 |Movtchan Martina Av. fig. Results 65.0375
2 [Sonney Clara Free Total 67.3669
R Final Result 132.4044 |10.6527
Pen (Incl)
| 4 |Morges-Natation
1 |Banz Soraya Av. fig. Results 63.7168
2 |Zahnd Shirley Free Total 68.3330
R Final Result 132.0498 |11.0073
Pen (Incl)
| 5 |Dauphins Synchro Vernier 1
1 |De Mello Silva Emily Av. fig. Results 64.7187
2 |Regard Chloé Free Total 64.8670
R Final Result 129.5857 |13.4715
Pen (Incl)
| 6 |Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
1 |Furrer Emma Av. fig. Results 62.1263
2 |Steiner Sina Free Total 65.5667
R Final Result 127.6930 |15.3641
Pen (Incl)
| 7 |Synchroverein Bern
1 |Guggisberg Nora Av. fig. Results 60.8092
2 |Ursprung Svea Free Total 65.0669
(R) [Willfratt Keira Final Result 125.8761 |17.1811
Pen (Incl)

SWAS_Results J2 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Duet results

02.06.2019 / Page 1

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Duet Final Cat. J2

| 8 JLausanne Natation

1

Lute Maartje

2

Stojkovic Anastasija

R

| 9 |Schwimmclub Solothurn

1

Orschel Pascale

2

Riegsegger Jeannine

R

[ 10 ]Schwimmclub Fiss Buchs 2

1

Camenisch Torres Angelique

2

Hollenstein Jael

R

[ 11 ]Genéve Natation 1885 1

Dazzi Nastya

Pfenninger Tanina

| 12 |Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1

1

Crippa Gaia

2

Mastromarchi Livia

R

[ 13 ]Schwimmclub Fiss Buchs 4

1

Cekaj Zana

2

Durgnat Gioia

R

| 14 JLugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2

1

Stanzani Lisa

2

Tanackovic Anastasija

R

| 15 |Schwimmverein beider Basel

1

Jini Sina

2

Steffen Andrea

R

[ 16 ]Schwimmclub Fiss Buchs 3

1

Capozzi Moira

2

Covic Hanna

R

SWAS_Results J2 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Duet results

Av. fig. Results 60.5995
Free Total 63.7999
Final Result 124.3994
Pen (Incl) 1.0
Av. fig. Results 59.7015
Free Total 64.0333
Final Result 123.7348
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 60.9768
Free Total 62.5668
Final Result 123.5436
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 59.3608
Free Total 63.5001
Final Result 122.8609
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 60.3526
Free Total 60.8667
Final Result 121.2193
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 60.1684
Free Total 59.5000
Final Result 119.6684
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 59.1834
Free Total 59.4332
Final Result 118.6166
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 55.4674
Free Total 59.0001
Final Result 114.4675
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 53.7679
Free Total 57.6000
Final Result 111.3679
Pen (Incl)

02.06.2019 / Page 2

18.6577

19.3223

19.5135

20.1963

21.8379

10.7219
12.6668

23.3887

24.4405

28.5897

31.6893

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Duet Final Cat. J2

Av. fig. Results 53.5508
Free Total 56.8334
Final Result 110.3842
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 54.6409
Free Total 52.3001
Final Result 106.9410
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

| 17 |Red Fish Neuchatel 2
1 |Hugli Laura
2 |Piazzolla Giada
R

| 18 |Red Fish Neuchatel 1
1 |Biedermann Charline
2 |Debély Amy
R

[ 19

[ 20

[ 21

[ 22

[ 23

| 24

[ 25

Pen (Incl)

SWAS_Results J2 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Duet results

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)
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32.6730

36.1162

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



swiss .
swimming

Swiss Junior Championships C . .
Artistic Swimming

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Duet Final Cat. J2 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flihmann Andrea
Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty
Judge 1: Tary Julia Fazekas Erika Arrigoni Moira
Judge 2: Hernandez Elodie  Ursprung Priska Perk Madeleine
Judge 3: Bachmann Stephanie Fahrni Patricia Bogacheva Valentina
Judge 4 : Smal Olga Jupp Emma Lietti Daniela
Judge 5: Sonney Valérie Bourquin Bérénice Syrel Olga
Judges scores
1 2 3 4 5 Total
Morel Milla Geneve Natation 1885 Free Total 72.1668
Rasmussen Gaia Exec / Synch 6.7 73 67 72 73 Exec / Synch 21.2001
Artistic imp. 69 72 70 76 7.3 Artistic imp. 28.6668
Difficulty 77 73 73 7.7 7.2 Difficulty 22.2999
Penalties
Biichel Noemi Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs Free Total 68.9669
Klauser Nadina Exec / Synch 6.6 7.0 6.9 7.0 6.8 Exec/Synch 20.7000
Artistic imp. 65 7.0 6.7 7.0 6.6 Artisticimp. 27.0668
Difficulty 74 7.0 6.9 7.3 6.4 Difficulty 21.2001
Penalties Pts behind 3.1999
Banz Soraya Morges-Natation Free Total 68.3330
Zahnd Shirley Exec / Synch 65 7.1 69 6.7 69 Exec/Synch 20.4999
Artistic imp. 6.8 6.9 69 6.8 6.7 Artisticimp. 27.3332
Difficulty 75 6.6 6.8 7.1 6.5 Difficulty 20.4999
Penalties Pts behind 3.8338
Movtchan Martina Dauphins Synchro Vernier Free Total 67.3669
Sonney Clara Exec / Synch 64 6.8 6.7 6.8 7.1 Exec/Synch 20.3001
Artistic imp. 6.7 6.7 6.2 69 6.6 Artisticimp. 26.6668
Difficulty 73 63 7.0 6.8 6.6 Difficulty 20.4000
Penalties Pts behind 4.7999
Furrer Emma Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Free Total 65.5667
Steiner Sina Exec / Synch 6.3 6.7 6.7 6.4 6.7 Exec/Synch 19.8000
Artistic imp. 6.6 63 64 6.7 6.4 Artisticimp. 25.8668
Difficulty 72 65 65 69 6.3 Difficulty 19.8999
Penalties Pts behind 6.6001

SWAS_Results J2 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Duet results @06.2019 / Page 1

Chief recorder:

Weibel Nicola



10

11

12

13

Guggisberg Nora
Ursprung Svea
R Willfratt Keira

De Mello Silva Emily
Regard Chloé

Orschel Pascale
Riiegsegger Jeannine

Lute Maartje
Stojkovic Anastasija

Dazzi Nastya
Pfenninger Tanina

Camenisch Torres Angelique

Hollenstein Jael

Crippa Gaia
Mastromarchi Livia

Cekaj Zana
Durgnat Gioia

Judges scores

1 2
Synchroverein Bern
Exec / Synch 6.4 6.7

Artistic imp. 6.4 6.6
Difficulty 6.7 6.2
Penalties

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Exec / Synch 6.2 6.6
Artistic imp. 64 6.4
Difficulty 7.0 6.2
Penalties

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Exec / Synch 6.2 6.5
Artistic imp. 6.3 6.4
Difficulty 6.4 6.3
Penalties

Lausanne Natation

Exec / Synch 6.3 6.5
Artistic imp. 6.6 6.3
Difficulty 6.9 6.6
Penalties 1.0

Geneve Natation 1885

Exec/Synch 6.1 6.6
Artistic imp. 59 64
Difficulty 6.5 6.4
Penalties

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec/Synch 59 6.6
Artistic imp. 6.5 6.2
Difficulty 6.4 6.4
Penalties

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Exec / Synch 6.0 6.3
Artistic imp. 59 6.0
Difficulty 6.3 6.0
Penalties

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 57 6.3
Artistic imp. 58 6.1
Difficulty 6.2 6.1
Penalties

3

6.3
6.5
6.4

6.8
6.3
6.6

6.3
6.3
6.6

6.4
6.1
6.2

6.2
6.2
6.5

6.0
6.2
6.3

5.8
6.0
6.3

5.7
5.8
6.1

SWAS_Results J2 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Duet results @06.2019 / Page 2

4

6.5
6.5
6.8

6.5
6.4
6.7

6.4
6.6
6.5

6.6
6.6
6.5

6.3
6.4
6.6

6.2
6.1
6.9

6.3
6.2
6.7

6.0
5.7
6.3

6.6
6.3
6.6

6.6
6.2
6.4

6.4
6.6
6.3

6.7
6.7
6.2

6.3
6.3
6.5

6.2
6.4
6.1

6.1
5.9
5.8

6.2
5.8
5.8

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Chief recorder:

Total
65.0669
19.5000
25.8668
19.7001
7.0999

64.8670
19.7001
25.4668
19.7001

7.2998

64.0333
19.1001
25.7332
19.2000

8.1335

63.7999
19.5000
26.0000
19.2999

8.3669

63.5001
18.8001
25.2000
19.5000

8.6667

62.5668
18.3999
25.0668
19.1001

9.6000

60.8667
18.3999
23.8668
18.6000
11.3001

59.5000
17.9001
23.2000
18.3999
12.6668

Weibel Nicola



14

15

16

17

18

Stanzani Lisa
Tanackovic Anastasija

Jiini Sina
Steffen Andrea

Capozzi Moira
Covic Hanna

Hugli Laura
Piazzolla Giada

Biedermann Charline
Debély Amy

Judges scores

1 2 3
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Exec / Synch 59 6.4 6.0
Artistic imp. 57 59 6.0
Difficulty 6.0 59 59
Penalties
Schwimmuverein beider Basel
Exec / Synch 57 6.1 5.6
Artistic imp. 6.1 58 6.1
Difficulty 59 6.1 5.8
Penalties
Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs
Exec / Synch 52 59 55
Artistic imp. 56 59 57
Difficulty 6.1 58 5.8
Penalties
Red Fish Neuchatel
Exec / Synch 54 58 5.6
Artistic imp. 55 5.7 59
Difficulty 58 5.7 5.7
Penalties
Red Fish Neuchatel
Exec/Synch 4.8 49 5.1
Artistic imp. 54 5.0 55
Difficulty 56 54 5.3
Penalties

SWAS_Results J2 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Duet results @06.2019 / Page 3

4

5.9
5.9
6.4

5.4
5.8
5.9

5.8
5.6
6.1

5.7
5.4
5.8

5.0
4.8
5.5

5.9
6.0
6.0

6.0
6.5
5.9

5.8
5.8
5.7

5.7
5.7
6.2

4.8
5.6
5.5

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

Total

59.4332
17.7999
23.7332
17.9001
12.7336

59.0001
17.3001
24.0000
17.7000
13.1667

57.6000
17.1000
22.8000
17.7000
14.5668

56.8334
17.0001
22.5332
17.3001
15.3334

52.3001
14.7000
21.2000
16.4001
19.8667



Swiss Junior Championships *SGimming

Artistic Swimming

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Solo Final Cat. J2

Referee: Flihmann Andrea

RANK BY

Av. fig. Results Free Total  Final Result (r:cr;)
| 1 |Genéve Natation 1885 2 |Rasmussen Gaia | | 705459 | 722332 || 1427791 || |
| 2 [Genéve Natation 1885 1 [Morel Wila | | 712347 | 705667 || 141.8014 || |
[ 3 [Morges-Natation 3 [Ponsar Alice | | 69.9755 | 707002 || 140.6757 || |
| 4 [Schwimmclub FIos Buchs 5 [Kiauser Nadina | | 663954 | 67.9670 || 134.3624 || |
| 5 [Schwimmclub Fiés Buchs 4  |Jiitz Jessica | | 66.0138 | 680999 || 134.1137 || |
| 6 [Dauphins Synchro Vernier 3 [Sonney Clara | | 665893 | 66.6998 || 133.2891 || |
| 7 [Schwimmclub Solothurn 2 [Tary Anna | | 644449 | e6.8669 || 1313118 || |
| 8 |Morges-Natation 1 |cristofori Morgana | | 653929 | 65.2667 || 130.6596 || |
| 9 [Morges-Natation 2 |Heizmann Lana | | 640367 | 66.2001 || 130.2368 || |
[ 10 [Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 1 [Biichel Noemi | | 642730 | 655667 || 129.8397 || |
| 11 [Dauphins Synchro Vernier 1 [ceruti Yelena | | 656173 | 642001 || 129.8174 || |
| 12 [Lausanne Natation |stojkovic Anastasija | | 646735 | 647002 || 1293737 || |
| 13 [Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2 [Movtchan Martina | | 634857 | 64.0330 || 1275187 || |
| 14 [Synchroverein Bern |wilifratt Keira | | 627306 | 63.6667 || 126.3973 || |
| 15 [Schwimmclub Flos Buchs 2 [Camenisch Torres Angslique | | 636133 | 627332 || 126.3465 || |
| 16 |Schwimmclub Solothurn 1 [Orschel Pascale | | 613724 | 60.6999 || 122.0723 || |
| 17 |Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1 |Crippa Gaia | | s59.9194 | 621331 || 122.0525 || |
| 18 [Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2 |Mastromarchi Livia | | 607857 | 60.6999 || 121.4856 || |

SWAS_Results J2 SJC Sursee Jun19 / Solo results 01.06.2019 / Page 1 Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Swiss Junior Championships
Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Solo Final Cat. J2

Referee: Flthmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression

Judge 1: Lampert Marina Judge 1 : Baeriswyl Livia
Judge 2 : Radukh Alisa Judge 2 : Bogacheva Valentina
Judge 3 : Withrich Debora Judge 3 : Arrigoni Moira
Judge 4 : Fazekas Erika Judge 4 : Nicod Pamela
Judge 5 : Blauth Alison Judge 5 : Sonney Valérie

Judges scores
1 2 3 4

1 Rasmussen Gaia Geneéve Natation 1885

Exec / Synch 74 69 73 6.8
Artistic imp. 73 73 78 74
Difficulty 70 7.0 7.6 73
Penalties

2 Ponsar Alice Morges-Natation

Exec / Synch 72 68 7.7 6.9
Artistic imp. 70 70 74 70
Difficulty 70 72 7.0 7.2
Penalties

3  Morel Milla Geneve Natation 1885

Exec / Synch 70 6.7 6.8 6.7
Artistic imp. 72 72 7.7 74
Difficulty 6.6 7.0 74 69
Penalties

4 Jitz Jessica Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 6.8 66 73 7.0
Artistic imp. 6.8 68 7.1 6.8
Difficulty 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.8
Penalties

5 Klauser Nadina Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 69 64 70 6.5
Artistic imp. 69 67 72 6.7
Difficulty 69 68 67 69
Penalties

6 Tary Anna Schwimmclub Solothurn
Exec / Synch 65 64 7.1 6.6
Artistic imp. 69 70 6.7 6.3
Difficulty 65 69 6.7 64
Penalties

SWAS_Results J2 SJC Sursee Jun19 / Solo results prit06.2019 / Page 1

Artistic Swimminc

Judge 1:
Judge 2 :
Judge 3:
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:

7.1
7.3
7.3

7.4
6.9
7.0

7.0
7.2
7.1

6.7
6.7
6.8

6.9
6.5
6.9

6.7
6.7
6.8

RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Difficulty
Jaccard Catherine
Hernandez Elodie
luliano Laura
Molinari Monica

Jitz Deborah

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Chief recorder:

swiss .
wimming

Total
72.2332
21.3000
29.3332
21.6000

70.7002
21.5001
28.0000
21.2001

1.5330

70.5667
20.4999
29.0668
21.0000

1.6665

68.0999
20.4999
27.2000
20.4000

4.1333

67.9670
20.3001
27.0668
20.6001

4.2662

66.8669
19.8000
27.0668
20.0001

5.3663

Weibel Nicola



10

11

12

13

14

SWAS_Results J2 SJC Sursee Jun19 / Solo results prit06.2019 / Page 2

Sonney Clara

Heizmann Lana

Blichel Noemi

Cristofori Morgana

Stojkovic Anastasija

Cerutti Yelena

Movtchan Martina

Willfratt Keira

1

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Exec / Synch 6.6
Artistic imp. 6.7
Difficulty 6.8
Penalties

Morges-Natation

Exec / Synch 6.6
Artistic imp. 6.8
Difficulty 7.1

Penalties

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 6.8
Artistic imp. 6.6
Difficulty 6.9
Penalties

Morges-Natation

Exec / Synch 6.5
Artistic imp. 6.4
Difficulty 6.4
Penalties

Lausanne Natation

Exec / Synch 6.4
Artistic imp. 6.7
Difficulty 6.7
Penalties

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Exec / Synch 6.5
Artistic imp. 6.3
Difficulty 6.4
Penalties

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Exec / Synch 6.4
Artistic imp. 6.6
Difficulty 6.5
Penalties

Synchroverein Bern

Exec / Synch 6.5
Artistic imp. 6.8
Difficulty 6.6
Penalties

Judges scores

2

6.6
6.7
6.5

6.3
6.8
6.8

6.5
6.6
6.7

6.4
6.5
6.6

6.5
6.5
6.5

6.3
6.4
6.4

6.3
6.3
6.2

6.5
6.5
6.6

3

7.2
7.0
6.8

7.1
6.4
6.3

7.3
6.8
6.4

7.2
6.6
6.6

6.5
6.3
6.5

6.8
6.5
6.6

6.6
6.4
6.7

6.8
6.2
6.3

4

6.1
6.5
6.2

6.2
6.2
6.7

6.5
6.0
6.2

6.4
6.3
6.4

6.1
6.4
6.3

6.3
6.1
6.1

5.7
6.2
6.3

5.8
5.6
6.2

6.4
7.0
6.6

6.8
6.6
6.6

6.5
6.2
6.8

6.9
6.5
6.6

6.8
6.3
6.7

6.4
6.8
6.7

6.7
6.7
6.1

6.0
6.4
6.3

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Chief recorder:

Total

66.6998
19.5999
27.2000
19.8999

5.5334

66.2001
19.7001
26.4000
20.1000

6.0331

65.5667
19.8000
25.8668
19.8999

6.6665

65.2667
19.8000
25.8668
19.5999

6.9665

64.7002
19.4001
25.6000
19.7001

7.5330

64.2001
19.2000
25.6000
19.4001

8.0331

64.0330
19.2999
25.7332
18.9999

8.2002

63.6667
18.9999
25.4668
19.2000

8.5665

Weibel Nicola



15

16

17

17
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Camenisch Torres Angéliqu Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Crippa Gaia

Orschel Pascale

Mastromarchi Livia

1
Exec / Synch 6.3
Artistic imp. 6.5
Difficulty 6.2
Penalties

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Exec / Synch 6.4
Artistic imp. 6.3
Difficulty 6.3
Penalties

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Exec / Synch 6.3
Artistic imp. 6.5
Difficulty 6.1
Penalties

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Exec / Synch 6.2
Artistic imp. 6.4
Difficulty 5.8
Penalties

Judges scores

2

6.4
6.4
6.0

6.2
6.2
6.0

6.4
6.4
6.1

6.2
6.0
5.8

3

7.0
6.1
6.5

6.7
5.9
6.4

6.6
5.7
6.1

6.4
6.0
6.2

4

6.2
5.6
6.1

5.9
5.5
6.0

5.9
5.5
5.9

5.7
5.7
6.1

6.4
6.2
6.4

6.4
6.3
6.3

5.9
5.9
5.8

6.2
6.0
6.2

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Total

62.7332
19.1001
24.9332
18.6999

9.5000

62.1331
18.9999
24.5332
18.6000
10.1001

60.6999
18.6000
24.0000
18.0999
11.5333

60.6999
18.6000
24.0000
18.0999
11.5333

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Swiss Junior Championships

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Panel 1
Judge 1: Jupp Emma

Judge 2 :  Baeriswyl Livia
Judge 3: Mannino Jenna
Judge 4 : Hernandez Elodie
Judge 5: Peschl Joelle
Judge 6 :  Lietti Daniela

BY RANK

Figures results Cat. J3

Name
1 Chenaux Malya
2 Cueni Anna
3 Movtchan Christina
4 Halbeisen Melody
5 Selmani Arjona
6 Egli Liv
7 Schenk Lilou
8 Ehrismann Aylin
9 Radaelli Giulia
10 Urech Nina
11 Gruber Célia
12 Sonni Lia
13 Halilagic Ksenia

14 Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia

15 Rudi Kira

16 Lehner Yael

17 Moriko Marisha
18 Vuillet Elia

19 Vogt Stephanie
20 Ancarola Isabel
21 Grosso Rose

22 Michel Aimée

23 Wicht Lucie

24 Hak Anastasia
25 Ona Dianays

26 Giordano Matilde
27 Nagypa'L Luca
28 Worle Alice

28 Boullard Marie
30 Honer Ixchel

31 Jiitz Rebecca

32 Kotchetov Anna Maria
33 Schoch Ronja

34 Capozzi Melania
35 Musmar Allegra
36 Jager Carla

37 Anasco Flavia

38 Bornay Luna

39 Auberson Victoriya

Referee: Flihmann Andrea

Panel 2 Panel 3
Sonney Valérie
Bachmann Stephanie
Molinari Monica
Withrich Debora
Ciaffi-Sphers Virginia
Syrel Olga

Jitz Deborah
Bogacheva Valentina
Duico Annamaria
Pilatti Cédric

Blauth Alison
Fazekas Erika

Club / Feder.
Morges-Natation
Morges-Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Synchroverein Bern
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Synchroverein Bern
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Morges-Natation

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Synchroverein Bern
Genéve Natation 1885
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Genéve Natation 1885
Lausanne Natation
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Synchroverein Bern
Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Schwimmverein beider Basel

Morges-Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Limmat-Nixen Zrich
Synchroverein Bern

Schwimmverein beider Basel

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Morges-Natation
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Morges-Natation

Genéve Natation 1885

YoB
2007
2008
2008
2007
2007
2008
2007
2008
2008
2007
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2009
2007
2008
2010
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2007
2007
2009
2007

swiss

Artistic Swimmin

Panel 4
Berenguer Delphine
Ursprung Priska
Ristic Jelena

Fahrni Patricia
Lampert Marina
Nicod Pamela

Total
64.6708
62.0139
60.4799
60.1743
60.0347
59.5313
59.3236
58.9660
58.8236
58.8125
58.7368
58.4931
58.4444
58.1493
57.6014
57.5389
57.2576
57.1979
571771
57.0181
56.9965
56.8958
56.6743
56.5042
56.2951
56.2333
55.6354
55.5243
55.5243
55.4382
55.3507
55.3167
54.9868
54.9826
54.6708
54.5625
54.4792
54.2083
54.1951

swimming

9



40 Marino Erica

41 Klaric Nada Nia

42 Santoro Elisabetta
43 Gerold Zoé

44 Brauchli Alina

45 Cibelli Nicole

46 Notaro Aurora

47 Riegg Lena

48 Wilimann Léni

49 Cianfoni Emma

50 Kellerhals Malou
51 Boos Marisa

52 Miiller Antonia

53 Sonderegger Rose
54 Emch Nadja

55 Heizmann Eva

56 Regard Juliette

57 Leroy Claire

58 Muiji Erjona

59 Rieder Talhya

60 Zucchetto Elisa

61 Salvatore Silvia
62 Fiore Alisa Franca
63 Robert Kelia

64 Dery Nili

65 Gehri Jana

66 Elola Seguel Daniela
67 D'Agostino Laura
68 Temporelli Lisa

69 Prince Polly

70 Varela Mia

71 Kéaser Jara

72 Mazzocchi Allegra
73 Rodriguez Anna Katharina
74 Zaghran Marwa

75 Chaponnier Sophie
76 Llerena Hidalgo Oceane
77 Pieren Mara

78 Gerold Abby

79 Kauz Clara

80 Casciana Livia

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Lausanne Natation
Lausanne Natation
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Synchroverein Bern
Genéve Natation 1885
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Lausanne Natation
Synchroverein Bern
Morges-Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Genéve Natation 1885
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Genéve Natation 1885
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Genéve Natation 1885
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Lausanne Natation
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Synchroverein Bern
Genéve Natation 1885
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern
Lausanne Natation
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Lausanne Natation
Lausanne Natation
Lausanne Natation

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2007
2007
2008
2008
2007
2008
2007
2009
2008
2010
2009
2007
2007
2009
2008
2007
2008
2009
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2010
2007
2010
2008
2007

54.1736
53.5208
53.2049
53.1875
52.9590
52.5243
51.8056
51.6743
51.5528
51.4201
51.2708
51.1111
50.8861
50.7674
50.5875
50.4306
50.4000
50.1910
50.0250
49.9583
49.8611
49.6840
49.6674
49.6458
49.4903
49.3715
49.3444
49.1431
49.0875
48.6292
48.3889
48.2535
47.6597
47.3958
47.1840
47.0771
46.5938
46.2715
44.9521
43.9444
43.7889



Swiss Junior Championships

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

BY RANK

Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3 :
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:
Judge 6 :

Figures

Figures results Cat. J3

1 Chenaux Malya
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

2 Cueni Anna
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

3 Movtchan Christina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

4 Halbeisen Melody
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

5 Selmani Arjona
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

6 Egli Liv
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

7 Schenk Lilou
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

Artistic Swimming

swiss .
swimming

Referee: Flihmann Andrea

Panel 3

Sonney Valérie
Bachmann Stephanie
Molinari Monica

Wi ithrich Debora
Ciaffi-Sphers Virginia
Syrel Olga

Panel 1 Panel 2
Jupp Emma Jutz Deborah
Baeriswyl Livia Bogacheva Valentina
Mannino Jenna Duico Annamaria
Hernandez Elodie Pilatti Cédric
Peschl Joelle Blauth Alison
Lietti Daniela Fazekas Erika
106 301
Straight Ballet leg Barracuda
1.6 1.9
1 2
Morges-Natation
70 6.6
6.7 6.1
6.1 6.4
6.4 65
Morges-Natation
6.7 6.5
6.5 6.2
6.1 6.3
58 59
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.3 6.1
59 6.0
6.2 6.0
6.5 6.2
Synchroverein Bern
6.0 6.2
58 6.1
6.0 538
56 538
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
6.8 6.1
6.1 6.1
58 59
57 6.3
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
6.2 6.3
6.2 538
57 538
57 6.3
Synchroverein Bern
6.3 6.5
6.3 6.3
6.0 56
52 54

420
Walkover back
1.9

Judges scores

3 4 5 6

6.6 6.7 65 6.8
6.7 64 6.8 6.0
64 60 6.0 6.8
6.2 67 6.6 6.6
6.6 66 64 6.5
54 64 65 56
6.2 62 54 6.0
56 6.0 63 6.3
58 6.0 6.2 6.2
6.0 6.1 60 58
6.1 6.0 55 6.1
58 6.0 62 56
6.2 57 59 58
64 64 6.2 6.1
6.2 58 6.1 64
58 6.0 6.0 58
6.2 61 6.1 64
59 59 58 56
57 59 56 6.0
6.2 6.0 6.2 6.0
59 59 64 64
6.3 6.1 58 58
6.0 56 59 56
6.1 62 55 57
6.0 62 6.2 6.0
6.2 55 59 58
6.0 6.0 55 58
56 6.0 6.1 57
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Panel 4
Berenguer Delphine
Ursprung Priska
Ristic Jelena

Fahrni Patricia
Lampert Marina
Nicod Pamela

327
Ballerina
1.8

Penalties Total

64.6708
10.6880
12.3025
11.8275
11.7450

62.0139
10.4800
11.7325
11.6375
10.8000

60.4799
9.8080
11.3525
11.4950
10.8900

60.1743
9.5680
11.7800
11.4475
10.5300

60.0347
9.9200
11.2575
11.0675
10.9800

59.5313
9.9200
11.3525
10.9250
10.6650

59.3236
9.8880
11.4950
11.1150
10.2150

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J3

8 Ehrismann Aylin
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

9 Radaelli Giulia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

10 Urech Nina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

11 Gruber Célia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

12 Sonni Lia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

13 Halilagic Ksenia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

14 Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

15 Rudi Kira
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

16 Lehner Yael
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

17 Moriko Marisha
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
6.3
6.2
55
5.6

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.4
6.0
5.2
5.6

Schwimmclub Solothurn
6.4
5.6
5.8
5.6

Morges-Natation
6.4
6.3
55
5.5

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.2
5.4
5.9
5.7

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
53
5.7
5.7
5.7

Synchroverein Bern
5.6
5.7
5.6
5.2

Geneéve Natation 1885
6.2
6.1
5.7
5.3

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
6.0
6.2
5.9
55

Geneéve Natation 1885
6.3
6.0
5.6
52

2

5.8
5.8
5.7
6.2

6.0
5.9
5.7
5.7

5.9
6.0
6.1
6.1

6.1
6.2
5.7
5.6

5.8
6.0
5.7
5.6

6.0
5.8
6.0
6.2

5.7
6.5
5.6
5.8

6.0
6.4
5.8
5.1

6.3
5.7
5.9
5.7

6.2
5.9
5.2
5.4

Judges scores

3

5.8
6.0
5.5
6.2

6.5
6.0
6.0
5.7

5.9
6.2
5.8
5.5

6.5
6.3
5.7
5.1

6.3
6.4
6.0
5.6

5.8
5.6
5.6
6.2

5.9
5.8
6.1
5.5

5.9
6.2
6.1
4.7

6.0
6.1
5.7
5.2

6.0
6.1
4.9
5.6

SWAS_Results J3 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Figures results print detail 31.05.2019 / Page 2

4

6.1
6.2
5.2
6.1

6.4
6.2
5.4
5.9

5.5
6.2
5.9
6.0

6.2
6.0
5.3
5.4

5.8
6.3
5.8
5.3

6.0
5.6
5.9
6.3

5.7
6.4
6.1
5.7

5.7
6.3
5.6
5.1

5.7
6.0
5.7
5.7

6.0
6.0
5.0
5.4

5

6.0
6.1
5.4
6.3

6.2
5.8
5.6
6.1

6.1
5.5
5.7
5.8

5.9
6.3
5.4
6.0

6.1
5.8
5.5
6.3

6.0
5.6
5.8
6.0

5.5
6.1
5.5
5.6

5.9
6.0
5.5
5.3

5.8
5.2
5.6
5.7

6.2
6.1
5.5
5.6

6

5.4
6.0
5.4
6.1

6.6
5.7
5.2
6.0

6.3
5.4
5.8
6.0

6.0
5.8
5.5
6.0

6.4
5.6
5.7
5.6

5.8
5.5
5.7
6.0

5.6
6.0
6.2
6.0

5.6
5.8
6.2
5.7

5.7
5.1
5.7
5.8

6.1
5.8
5.8
5.7

Penalties Total
58.9660
9.4880
11.5425
10.3550
11.0700

58.8236
10.2080
11.2575
10.4025
10.4850

58.8125
9.6800
11.0675
11.0675
10.5300

58.7368
9.8880
11.7800
10.4975
10.1250

58.4931
9.7600
11.2575
10.9725
10.1250

58.4444
9.4400
10.6875
10.9725
10.9800

58.1493
9.0400
11.5425
11.1150
10.1700

57.6014
9.4080
11.6850
11.0200
9.3600

57.5389
9.4080
10.9250
10.9250
10.1700

57.2576
9.8080
11.4000
10.1175
9.9000

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J3

18 Vuillet Elia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

19 Vogt Stephanie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

20 Ancarola Isabel
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

21 Grosso Rose
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

22 Michel Aimée
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

23 Wicht Lucie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

24 Hak Anastasia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

25 Ona Dianays
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

26 Giordano Matilde
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

27 Nagypa'L Luca
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

Lausanne Natation
58 59
6.0 5.8
57 6.0
55 5.3

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
58 59
6.1 5.6
51 55
54 57

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
58 6.0
56 54
57 5.9
57 538

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
59 538
56 57
56 54
59 57

Synchroverein Bern
52 6.0
51 52
6.2 6.3
56 6.0

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.1 538
53 53
58 5.6
6.0 6.2

Schwimmverein beider Basel
58 5.8
54 57
53 5.8
54 53

Morges-Natation
6.2 57
52 5.0
56 5.6
54 53

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
55 6.0
55 5.0
58 56
59 6.0

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
6.0 5.7
57 5.8
57 5.5
54 48

Judges scores

3

6.0
5.6
5.9
52

6.1
5.8
5.4
5.8

6.0
5.8
6.0
5.8

6.0
5.7
5.6
5.6

6.0
5.8
6.2
5.6

6.1
5.6
5.5
5.7

6.2
5.4
6.0
5.1

5.8
5.2
5.9
5.5

6.1
5.7
5.6
5.3

5.7
5.0
5.4
5.8
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4

5.6
6.3
5.9
5.7

6.0
6.1
5.3
5.9

6.0
5.6
5.5
5.8

6.1
5.4
5.5
6.1

5.8
5.1
6.2
5.7

5.3
5.6
5.3
6.1

6.0
5.9
5.7
5.5

6.3
5.0
5.9
6.2

5.9
5.4
5.5
5.1

6.0
5.6
5.4
5.7

5

5.6
5.6
5.6
57

5.9
5.9
5.6
54

5.9
4.9
5.3
5.8

6.0
5.5
5.5
5.6

5.8
4.9
6.1
5.8

6.0
5.0
5.4
6.1

5.7
5.7
5.6
5.3

5.7
6.0
5.7
6.2

6.3
5.0
5.3
5.8

5.9
5.2
5.5
5.5

6

5.7
5.7
5.7
5.7

6.0
5.9
5.6
5.3

6.5
4.7
5.8
5.6

6.1
5.4
5.5
5.9

5.6
4.8
6.3
5.2

5.8
5.0
5.4
5.9

6.1
5.9
5.6
5.4

6.1
5.2
5.7
5.9

5.9
5.2
5.6
5.9

5.8
5.2
5.3
5.7

Penalties Total
57.1979
9.2000
10.9725
11.0200
9.9900

57.1771
9.5200
11.2575
10.3550
10.0350

57.0181
9.5680
10.2125
10.8775
10.3950

56.9965
9.6000
10.5450
10.4975
10.3950

56.8958
9.2800
9.6425

11.8275
10.2150

56.6743
9.4880
10.0700
10.4025
10.8450

56.5042
9.4880
10.7825
10.7825
9.6300

56.2951
9.5200
9.7850

10.8775
10.3500

56.2333
9.5680
10.0225
10.5925
10.3050

55.6354
9.3600
10.3075
10.3550
10.0350

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J3

28 Worle Alice
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

28 Boullard Marie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

30 Honer Ixchel
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

31 Jiitz Rebecca
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

32 Kotchetov Anna Maria
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

33 Schoch Ronja
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

34 Capozzi Melania
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

35 Musmar Allegra
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

36 Jager Carla
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

37 Anasco Flavia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
50 54
56 6.1
58 57
55 5.6

Synchroverein Bern
55 6.0
59 54
54 6.2
53 52

Schwimmverein beider Basel
6.0 59
57 6.0
51 56
48 5.0

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
56 54
58 49
55 56
52 55

Synchroverein Bern
54 58
51 57
56 5.8
54 55

Schwimmclub Solothurn
57 5.5
57 6.0
54 54
54 56

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
6.0 5.7
59 57
53 59
50 5.0

Morges-Natation
45 54
55 53
55 5.9
57 57

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
57 56
57 59
58 5.5
52 53

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
57 6.0
59 6.0
52 54
45 52

Judges scores

3

5.1
5.6
5.5
5.8

6.0
5.5
5.9
5.0

5.9
5.9
5.2
4.7

5.6
5.5
5.4
5.7

6.0
5.4
5.6
5.5

5.4
5.6
5.4
5.5

6.0
5.6
5.6
4.7

5.6
5.7
5.6
5.5

5.5
5.3
5.6
5.0

6.0
5.0
5.3
5.1

SWAS_Results J3 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Figures results print detail 31.05.2019 / Page 4

4

5.3
6.0
5.6
5.2

5.7
6.2
5.5
5.5

5.9
5.2
5.4
4.8

5.4
5.3
5.8
6.0

5.7
5.8
5.9
5.6

5.6
5.3
5.7
5.7

5.9
6.0
5.8
4.7

5.5
5.7
5.4
5.9

5.4
5.7
5.4
5.1

5.8
5.1
5.6
5.1

5

5.7
5.8
6.0
5.4

5.7
5.6
5.2
5.7

6.1
5.9
5.6
5.2

5.6
5.3
5.5
6.0

5.4
5.1
5.7
5.4

5.6
5.2
5.0
5.6

5.7
5.6
5.2
5.1

5.2
5.8
5.3
5.5

5.5
5.7
5.3
6.0

5.8
5.2
5.5
5.7

6

4.7
5.7
5.7
5.4

5.6
5.5
5.6
5.0

5.3
6.4
5.6
5.2

5.7
5.4
5.6
5.5

5.3
5.2
6.0
5.4

5.4
5.1
5.5
5.7

6.3
5.5
5.4
4.9

4.6
5.4
5.4
5.5

5.6
5.4
5.4
5.1

6.1
5.1
5.5
5.4

Penalties Total

55.5243
8.3200
10.9725
10.8300
9.8550

55.5243
9.2000
10.6875
10.6400
9.4500

55.4382
9.4880
11.1625
10.3550
8.9100

55.3507
8.8800
10.2125
10.5450
10.2150

55.3167
8.9280
10.1650
10.9250
9.8100

54.9868
8.8480
10.3550
10.3075
10.0800

54.9826
9.4400
10.8300
10.4975
8.8200

54.6708
8.2880
10.5925
10.4025
10.0800

54.5625
8.8800
10.6875
10.4025
9.3150

54.4792
9.4400
10.1175
10.3075
9.3600

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J3

38 Bornay Luna
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

39 Auberson Victoriya
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

40 Marino Erica
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

41 Klaric Nada Nia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

42 Santoro Elisabetta
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

43 Gerold Zoé
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

44 Brauchli Alina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

45 Cibelli Nicole
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

46 Notaro Aurora
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

47 Riiegg Lena
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

Morges-Natation

Geneéve Natation 1885

5.3
5.3
5.4
5.5

6.0
52
5.3
5.1

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Lausanne Natation

Lausanne Natation

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

5.5
5.4
5.2
5.4

6.0
5.3
5.0
5.4

5.6
5.3
5.5
5.2

5.0
5.6
5.4
4.9

6.1
5.3
4.9
5.2

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

4.8
4.9
5.2
5.4

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs

Synchroverein Bern

5.5
5.6
5.1
5.3

5.3
5.0
5.4
53

2

5.4
5.6
5.4
5.3

5.8
5.7
5.5
5.3

5.7
5.3
5.4
5.7

5.8
5.2
5.3
5.2

5.6
5.4
5.3
4.8

5.6
5.5
5.1
5.0

5.6
5.1
4.4
5.5

4.5
5.0
5.2
5.5

5.6
4.2
5.6
5.2

5.5
5.0
5.2
5.3

3

5.0
4.9
5.1
5.7

5.7
5.4
5.4
5.5

5.8
5.6
5.5
5.9

6.1
5.8
5.3
5.2

5.8
5.5
4.8
5.6

5.4
5.4
5.2
5.4

5.8
5.7
5.0
5.8

4.8
5.5
5.2
5.6

5.5
5.0
5.0
5.2

5.7
5.5
5.0
5.2
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4

5.5
5.7
5.5
5.6

5.5
6.0
5.3
5.2

5.6
5.5
5.0
5.7

5.3
5.7
5.0
5.5

5.7
5.5
5.0
5.2

5.5
6.0
4.8
5.3

5.6
5.6
4.4
5.6

5.2
5.2
5.3
5.7

4.8
5.0
5.0
5.2

5.4
5.4
4.9
5.3

Judges scores

5

5.2
5.7
5.2
5.2

5.5
5.0
5.5
5.3

5.5
5.4
5.2
4.8

5.9
4.7
5.0
5.6

5.7
5.3
5.3
5.1

5.7
5.5
5.4
5.1

5.7
5.5
5.0
5.5

5.0
5.5
5.3
5.4

5.4
4.8
5.1
5.5

5.3
5.0
4.9
4.9

6

5.5
55
5.3
55

5.4
5.2
5.4
5.4

5.6
4.4
5.2
5.0

5.3
4.6
4.8
5.6

5.5
5.0
5.0
5.1

6.0
5.4
4.9
5.0

5.4
4.9
4.5
5.4

5.2
5.4
5.4
5.5

6.0
5.0
5.2
4.5

5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

Penalties Total

54.2083
8.5600
10.4975
10.1175
9.8550

54.1951
9.0080
10.2125
10.2600
9.5400

54.1736
8.9600
10.2600
9.9750
9.8100

53.5208
9.2000
9.9275
9.6425
9.7650

53.2049
9.0400
10.2125
9.7850
9.2700

53.1875
8.8800
10.4500
9.7850
9.1800

52.9590
9.0880
10.2125
8.9300
9.9000

52.5243
7.9200
10.0225
9.9750
9.9000

51.8056
8.8000
9.4050
9.6900
9.4050

51.6743
8.6080
9.6900
9.5475
9.3600

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J3

48 Wilimann Léni
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

49 Cianfoni Emma
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

50 Kellerhals Malou
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

51 Boos Marisa
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

52 Miiller Antonia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

53 Sonderegger Rose
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

54 Emch Nadja
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

55 Heizmann Eva
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

56 Regard Juliette
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

57 Leroy Claire
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

Genéve Natation 1885
5.7
4.8
5.3
4.8

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
54
4.9
5.2
5.0

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.7
52
4.8
55

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
54
4.9
5.0
5.3

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
6.0
4.6
4.7
4.6

Lausanne Natation
5.6
4.8
51
54

Synchroverein Bern
53
5.0
4.8
5.0

Morges-Natation
5.8
4.7
4.9
4.5

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
55
4.8
5.0
5.6

Geneéve Natation 1885
55
5.3
4.8
4.6

2

4.8
5.0
5.2
4.8

5.4
5.0
4.9
5.2

5.6
5.1
4.8
5.0

5.7
4.7
5.1
5.1

5.1
5.2
5.1
4.6

5.3
4.2
5.2
5.1

5.2
5.0
5.5
5.0

5.6
4.8
5.1
4.5

5.4
4.5
4.9
5.4

5.4
5.1
5.2
4.6

3

5.0
5.4
5.1
5.6

5.2
5.6
5.3
5.1

5.6
5.7
4.7
4.7

5.5
4.8
4.4
5.1

5.6
5.0
4.9
4.3

5.6
4.6
5.0
53

5.3
5.0
5.0
4.9

5.6
4.5
4.8
5.0

5.5
4.7
4.6
5.3

5.0
5.6
4.8
4.4
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4

5.0
5.4
5.2
5.7

5.2
5.0
5.0
5.4

5.2
4.8
5.1
4.8

5.6
4.9
5.0
5.3

5.7
5.0
5.2
5.4

5.3
4.8
4.6
5.4

5.2
5.2
4.9
4.8

5.7
5.6
4.9
5.0

5.5
4.7
4.8
5.0

5.4
5.6
4.4
4.9

Judges scores

5

5.4
4.8
5.1
5.5

5.0
4.8
5.0
5.4

5.4
5.1
4.8
5.5

5.3
4.9
5.1
5.1

5.5
4.9
5.2
5.2

5.7
4.7
5.5
5.0

5.2
5.0
5.1
4.9

5.5
5.3
4.9
5.0

5.3
4.8
4.9
5.1

5.2
5.1
5.3
5.1

6

5.3
4.8
5.3
5.1

5.5
4.7
5.2
5.5

5.6
5.1
4.7
5.2

4.5
4.8
5.1
4.7

5.7
4.8
4.6
5.2

5.1
4.6
4.7
5.2

5.1
5.0
5.4
4.9

5.5
4.9
4.7
4.9

5.1
4.7
4.9
5.0

4.8
5.0
4.4
5.0

Penalties Total

51.5528
8.2880
9.5000
9.8800
9.4500

51.4201
8.4800
9.3575
9.6900
9.4950

51.2708
8.8800
9.7375
9.0725
9.2250

51.1111
8.7200
9.2150
9.5950
9.2700

50.8861
9.0080
9.3575
9.4525
8.8200

50.7674
8.7200
8.8825
9.5000
9.4500

50.5875
8.3680
9.5000
9.6900
8.8650

50.4306
8.9600
9.3575
9.2625
8.7300

50.4000
8.6880
8.9775
9.2625
9.3600

50.1910
8.4000
10.0225
9.1200
8.5950

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J3

58 Muji Erjona
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

59 Rieder Talhya
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

60 Zucchetto Elisa
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

61 Salvatore Silvia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

62 Fiore Alisa Franca
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

63 Robert Kelia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

64 Dery Nili
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

65 Gehri Jana
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

66 Elola Seguel Daniela
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

67 D'Agostino Laura
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.2
4.5
54
5.1

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
4.6
4.6
5.3
5.5

Geneéve Natation 1885
5.8
4.7
4.8
4.6

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.2
4.6
4.9
5.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.7
5.1
4.6
4.9

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.0
4.6
55
53

Geneéve Natation 1885
55
5.3
5.0
4.8

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.3
4.5
4.5
4.6

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
53
4.9
4.8
5.4

Lausanne Natation
5.0
5.3
4.9
5.0

2

5.6
4.8
5.3
5.2

5.0
4.5
5.3
5.4

5.7
5.1
4.9
4.6

5.2
4.0
4.8
5.3

5.0
5.3
4.6
4.8

4.9
4.2
5.4
5.2

5.3
5.4
4.9
4.7

5.2
5.3
5.1
5.1

5.0
4.0
4.8
5.2

5.0
4.6
4.6
4.9

3

5.1
4.3
5.0
5.1

5.0
5.1
4.9
4.7

5.7
5.0
4.9
5.0

5.2
5.0
5.0
5.0

4.8
5.3
4.7
4.8

5.1
4.0
5.5
5.0

4.8
5.1
4.8
4.7

4.9
4.9
4.9
5.0

4.9
5.4
4.5
5.0

4.7
5.2
4.6
5.5
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4

5.3
5.2
5.0
5.2

5.3
5.1
4.8
5.4

5.3
5.0
4.9
5.0

5.1
5.1
4.9
5.7

4.7
5.6
4.7
5.1

5.2
4.8
5.0
5.2

4.8
5.3
4.8
4.7

5.4
5.0
5.0
4.8

5.2
5.0
4.4
5.3

4.6
5.3
4.7
5.1

Judges scores

5

5.3
4.5
5.0
52

4.8
4.9
4.7
5.3

5.5
4.3
5.0
4.7

5.5
4.6
5.3
5.1

5.0
5.4
5.1
5.2

5.0
4.5
5.0
5.5

5.4
4.9
4.9
4.7

5.3
4.7
4.4
5.2

5.0
4.8
4.8
5.0

5.1
5.0
4.7
5.1

6

4.8
3.9
5.2
5.9

4.5
4.8
5.0
5.0

5.0
4.4
4.8
5.0

5.4
4.5
4.8
5.0

5.3
5.3
4.6
5.6

4.6
4.4
5.2
4.7

4.8
4.8
4.6
4.8

5.2
4.7
4.6
5.0

5.3
4.7
4.5
5.1

4.2
4.7
4.6
5.3

Penalties Total

50.0250
8.3680
8.5975
9.7375
9.3150

49.9583
7.7600
9.2150
9.5000
9.4950

49.8611
8.8800
9.0725
9.2625
8.6850

49.6840
8.4000
8.8825
9.3100
9.1800

49.6674
7.8080
10.1175
8.8350
9.0000

49.6458
8.0000
8.4075

10.0225
9.3150

49.4903
8.1280
9.7850
9.2150
8.5050

49.3715
8.4000
9.1675
9.0250
8.9550

49.3444
8.2080
9.2150
8.8350
9.2700

49.1431
7.7280
9.5950
8.8350
9.2250

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J3

68 Temporelli Lisa
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

69 Prince Polly
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

70 Varela Mia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

71 Kaser Jara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

72 Mazzocchi Allegra
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

73 Rodriguez Anna Katharina

Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

74 Zaghran Marwa
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

75 Chaponnier Sophie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

76 Llerena Hidalgo Oceane
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

77 Pieren Mara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.2
4.6
5.0
4.7

Synchroverein Bern
4.9
4.5
5.0
5.0

Geneéve Natation 1885
5.7
52
5.1
3.9

Schwimmclub Solothurn
4.8
4.9
4.8
4.8

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.0
4.2
4.8
4.6

Schwimmclub Solothurn
51
4.4
4.8
4.6

Synchroverein Bern
53
4.4
54
4.6

Synchroverein Bern
5.1
45
4.7
3.5

Lausanne Natation
53
4.2
4.7
4.6

Schwimmclub Solothurn
4.4
4.7
4.0
4.2

2

5.1
4.1
5.0
4.1

5.2
4.4
4.7
4.8

5.5
4.6
5.0
3.7

5.2
4.8
4.5
4.9

5.2
4.3
5.3
4.8

4.8
4.8
4.7
4.6

5.3
4.3
5.2
4.5

5.0
4.5
5.0
4.0

5.2
4.0
4.9
4.8

4.5
5.0
4.3
4.8

3

5.2
4.9
5.0
4.9

4.9
4.8
4.7
5.0

5.1
4.9
4.9
4.1

4.9
4.9
4.5
4.8

5.2
4.5
5.4
4.8

5.0
5.1
4.7
4.8

5.6
4.6
4.6
4.1

5.1
4.6
4.7
4.6

5.1
4.0
4.6
5.0

4.8
5.0
4.3
4.3
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4

4.9
5.1
4.9
4.9

5.1
5.0
4.8
4.9

4.9
5.4
5.1
4.0

4.9
5.2
4.8
4.9

5.5
4.2
4.8
4.7

4.5
4.8
5.0
4.7

5.4
4.5
4.8
4.0

4.8
5.0
43
4.8

4.9
4.7
4.5
5.3

4.8
4.8
4.4
5.0

Judges scores

5

5.2
4.7
4.6
5.3

5.0
4.9
5.0
4.8

5.4
4.9
5.0
4.6

4.6
5.2
5.4
5.0

5.1
4.3
4.9
4.8

4.9
4.2
5.2
5.1

5.0
4.3
4.8
4.2

4.7
4.9
4.8
5.0

5.1
4.0
4.8
4.9

4.8
4.7
5.3
5.2

6

5.3
4.5
4.3
5.3

5.1
4.6
4.9
4.9

5.4
4.6
4.9
4.9

4.5
4.9
4.5
4.9

5.1
3.8
4.8
4.8

4.7
4.4
4.7
4.8

5.4
4.2
5.0
4.3

4.8
4.7
4.8
4.6

5.2
4.0
4.6
4.7

4.8
4.8
3.6
4.8

Penalties Total

49.0875
8.2880
8.8825
9.2625
8.9100

48.6292
8.0480
8.9300
9.2150
8.8200

48.3889
8.5600
9.3100
9.5000
7.4700

48.2535
7.6800
9.4525
8.8350
8.7750

47.6597
8.2400
8.0750
9.4050
8.5950

47.3958
7.7600
8.7400
9.1200
8.5050

47.1840
8.5600
8.3125
9.4050
7.6950

47.0771
7.8880
8.8825
9.0250
8.1000

46.5938
8.2400
7.6950
8.8825
8.7300

46.2715
7.5680
9.1675
8.0750
8.5050

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures results Cat. J3

78 Gerold Abby
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

79 Kauz Clara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

80 Casciana Livia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Walkover back
Ballerina

Lausanne Natation

Lausanne Natation

Lausanne Natation

5.3
3.8
4.6
3.9

4.4
4.3
4.3
3.6

4.4
4.9
3.9
4.2

2

5.3
3.8
4.7
3.7

4.7
4.7
4.5
3.8

4.7
43
4.0
4.4

Judges scores
3 4 5

53 54 49
42 43 41
44 46 438
43 45 42

45 47 46
47 47 438
43 46 5.0
38 39 41

45 42 48
51 53 42
40 42 49
42 44 44
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6

5.0
4.3
4.0
4.3

4.4
4.8
4.0
4.0

43
4.4
3.8
4.4

Penalties Total

44,9521
8.3680
7.7900
8.6925
7.5150

43.9444
7.2800
8.9775
8.4075
6.9750

43.7889
7.1680
8.8825
7.6475
7.8300

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



swiss .
. swimming

Swiss Junior Championships Artistic Swimmlng

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Team Final Cat. J3

Referee: Flihmann Andrea

RANK
Synchroverein Bern
# [Swimmer # |Swimmer
1 |Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia 6 |Michel Aimée Av. fig. Results 55.9557
2 |[Boullard Marie 7 |Rlegg Lena Free Total 61.0334
3 |Emch Nadja 8 |Schenk Lilou Final Result 116.9891
4 |Halbeisen Melody (R) |Chaponnier Sophie Pen (Incl)
5 [Kotchetov Anna Maria (R) |Prince Polly
Limmat-Nixen Zdrich
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 [Brauchli Alina 6 |Mller Antonia Av. fig. Results 56.2333
2 |[EgliLiv 7 |Selmani Arjona Free Total 60.0670
3 |Ehrismann Aylin 8 |Wérle Alice Final Result 116.3003
4 |Halilagic Ksenia (R) |Boos Marisa Pen (Incl)
5 |Klaric Nada Nia Pts behind 0.6888
Morges-Natation
# [Swimmer Swimmer
1 |Bornay Luna 6 [Ona Dianays Av. fig. Results 56.0593
2 |Cueni Anna Free Total 58.7667
3 |Gruber Célia Final Result 114.8260
4 |Heizmann Eva Pen (Incl) 1.0
5 [Musmar Allegra Pts behind 2.1632
Schwimmclub FIés Buchs
# |Swimmer # |Swimmer
1 |Anasco Flavia 6 |Nagypa'L Luca Av. fig. Results 55.1915
2 |Capozzi Melania 7 |Notaro Aurora Free Total 58.8670
3 |Jager Carla 8 |Vogt Stephanie Final Result 114.0585
4 |Jitz Rebecca Pen (Incl)
5 |Lehner Yael Pts behind 2.9306

SWAS_Results J3 SJC Sursee Jun19 / Team results

31.05.2019 / Page 1

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Team Final Cat. J3

RANK

Referee:

| 5 |Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Flihmann Andrea

# |Swimmer # |Swimmer

1 [Elola Seguel Daniela 6 |Rieder Talhya Av. fig. Results 53.7166

2 |Giordano Matilde 7 |Robert Kelia Free Total 59.7000

3 |Grosso Rose 8 |Wicht Lucie Final Result 113.4166

4 |Movtchan Christina Pen (Incl)

5 |Regard Juliette Pts behind 3.5726
| 6 |Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

# [Swimmer # [Swimmer

1 |Ancarola Isabel 6 |Salvatore Silvia Av. fig. Results 53.5459

2 |Cianfoni Emma 7 |Sonni Lia Free Total 57.4999

3 |Fiore Alisa Franca 8 |Temporelli Lisa Final Result 111.0458

4 |Marino Erica (R) [Cibelli Nicole Pen (Incl)

5 |Radaelli Giulia (R) |Mazzocchi Allegra Pts behind 5.9433
| 7 |schwimmclub Solothurn

# [Swimmer # [Swimmer

1 |Gehri Jana 6 [Rodriguez Anna Katharina Av. fig. Results 50.7984

2 |Kaser Jara 7 |Schoch Ronja Free Total 54.6666

3 |Kellerhals Malou 8 [Urech Nina Final Result 105.4650

4 |Muji Erjona Pen (Incl)

5 |Pieren Mara Pts behind 11.5241
| 8 |Geneve Natation 1885

# [Swimmer # [Swimmer

1 |Auberson Victoriya 6 [Zucchetto Elisa Av. fig. Results 50.6132

2 [Dery Nili Free Total 53.9668

3 |Leroy Claire Final Result 104.5800

4 |Varela Mia Pen (Incl) 1.0

5 |Wilimann Léni Pts behind 12.4091
| 9 |Lausanne Natation

# |Swimmer # |Swimmer

1 [D'Agostino Laura 6 |Santoro Elisabetta Av. fig. Results 49.8545

2 |Casciana Livia 7 |Sonderegger Rose Free Total 53.6668

3 |Gerold Abby 8 |Vuillet Elia Final Result 103.5213

4 |Gerold Zoé Pen (Incl)

5 |Llerena Hidalgo Oceane Pts behind 13.4679

SWAS_Results J3 SJC Sursee Jun19 / Team results
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Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola




Swiss Junior Championships

Campus Sursee

June 1st - 3rd 2019

Team Final Cat. J3

Referee:

Judges:

Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:

1 Synchroverein Bern
Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia

Boullard Marie
Emch Nadja
Halbeisen Melody

Kotchetov Anna Maria

2 Limmat-Nixen Zirich

Brauchli Alina
Egli Liv
Ehrismann Aylin
Halilagic Ksenia
Klaric Nada Nia

Flihmann Andrea

Execution
Berenguer Delphine
Ristic Jelena

Jupp Emma
Ursprung Priska
Lietti Daniela

Michel Aimée

Riegg Lena

Schenk Lilou

R Chaponnier Sophie
R Prince Polly

Miiller Antonia
Selmani Arjona
Worle Alice

R Boos Marisa

3 Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Elola Seguel Daniela

Giordano Matilde
Grosso Rose

Movtchan Christina

Regard Juliette

Rieder Talhya
Robert Kelia
Wicht Lucie

4 Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Anasco Flavia
Capozzi Melania
Jager Carla

Jiitz Rebecca
Lehner Yael

5 Morges-Natation

Bornay Luna
Cueni Anna
Gruber Célia
Heizmann Eva
Musmar Allegra

6 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Ancarola Isabel
Cianfoni Emma
Fiore Alisa Franca
Marino Erica
Radaelli Giulia

7 Schwimmclub Solothurn

Gehri Jana

Kaser Jara
Kellerhals Malou
Muji Erjona
Pieren Mara

Nagypa'L Luca
Notaro Aurora
Vogt Stephanie

Ona Dianays

Salvatore Silvia
Sonni Lia
Temporelli Lisa

R Cibelli Nicole

R Mazzocchi Allegra

Rodriguez Anna Katharina

Schoch Ronja
Urech Nina

SWAS_Results J3 SJC Sursee Jun19 / Team results print

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Artistic Swimming

RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Artistic impression
Bachmann Stephanie
Peschl Joelle
Mannino Jenna
Hernandez Elodie
Ciaffi-Sphers Virginia

Judges scores
1 2 3 4

59 54 6.1 59

63 62 65 6.2

60 6.1 6.1 59
Deduction AS 18.1

60 56 58 58

6.2 65 6.1 59

63 59 60 538
Deduction AS 18.1

6.3 55 59 58

6.1 6.0 6.0 6.0

56 6.1 58 59
Deduction AS 18.1

56 55 59 538

60 63 63 59

58 6.0 57 56
Deduction AS 18.1

59 58 60 6.1

6.1 59 6.2 63

62 53 56 57
Deduction AS 18.1

57 53 57 57

59 57 59 58

58 57 55 57
Deduction AS 18.1

53 52 52 56

59 50 6.1 55

54 52 56 53
Deduction AS 18.1

31.05.2019 / Page 1

6.4
6.1
6.3

6.3
5.7
6.6

6.2
5.8
6.5

6.2
5.9
5.8

6.7

5.8

6.4
1.0

6.1
5.7
6.4

5.2
5.6
5.6

Difficulty
Blauth Alison
Molinari Monica
Lakomy Mania
Fazekas Erika
Waithrich Debora

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Pts behind

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

swiss .
swimming

Total

61.0334
17.9001
24.9332
18.2001

0.0

60.0670
17.6001
24.2668
18.2001

0.0
0.9664

59.7000
17.9001
24.0000
17.7999

0.0
1.3334

58.8670
17.3001
24.2668
17.3001

0.0
2.1664

58.7667
18.0000
24.2668
17.4999

0.0
2.2667

57.4999
17.1000
23.2000
17.1999

0.0
3.5335

54.6666
15.6999
22.6668
16.2999

0.0
6.3668



Judges scores Total
1 2 3 4 5

8 Genéve Natation 1885 Free Total 53.9668
Auberson Victoriya Zucchetto Elisa Exec / Synch 56 53 56 55 56 Exec/Synch 16.7001
Dery Nili Artistic imp. 56 55 6.0 56 54 Artisticimp. 22.2668
Leroy Claire Difficulty 53 53 54 51 55 Difficulty 15.9999
Varela Mia Deduction AS 18.1 1.0 Penalties 0.0
Wilimann Léni Pts behind 7.0666

9 Lausanne Natation Free Total 53.6668
D'Agostino Laura Santoro Elisabetta Exec / Synch 48 50 51 54 54 Exec / Synch 15.5001
Casciana Livia Sonderegger Rose Artistic imp. 55 52 57 54 55  Artisticimp. 21.8668
Gerold Abby Vuillet Elia Difficulty 55 54 55 54 54 Difficulty 16.2999
Gerold Zoé Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0
Llerena Hidalgo Oceane Pts behind 7.3666

SWAS_Results J3 SJC Sursee Jun19 / Team results print 31.05.2019 / Page 2 Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola
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Artistic Swimming
Campus Sursee

June 1st - 3rd 2019

Swiss Junior Championships

Duet Final Cat. J3

Referee: Flihmann Andrea

RANK

1 |Morges-Natation 1 Pts behind
1 |Chenaux Malya Av. fig. Results 63.3424
2 |Cueni Anna Free Total 63.0000
R Final Result 126.3424
Pen (Incl)
2 |Limmat-Nixen Zirich
1 |Halilagic Ksenia Av. fig. Results 59.2396
2 |Selmani Arjona Free Total 60.5999
(R) |Ehrismann Aylin Final Result 119.8395 |6.5029
Pen (Incl)
3 |Synchroverein Bern
1 |Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia Auv. fig. Results 59.1618
2 |Halbeisen Melody Free Total 59.9332
(R) |Michel Aimée Final Result 119.0950 |7.2474
Pen (Incl)
4 Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2
1 |Movtchan Christina Av. fig. Results 58.5771
2 |Wicht Lucie Free Total 59.0000
(R) |Giordano Matilde Final Result 117.5771 |8.7652
Pen (Incl)
5 |Morges-Natation 2
1 |Gruber Célia Av. fig. Results 57.5160
2 |Ona Dianays Free Total 59.6333
(R) |Musmar Allegra Final Result 117.1493 |9.1931
Pen (Incl)
6 |Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1
1 |Ancarola Isabel Av. fig. Results 57.9209
2 |Radaelli Giulia Free Total 57.3669
(R) |Sonni Lia Final Result 115.2878 ]11.0546
Pen (Incl)
7  |Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 2
1 |Jutz Rebecca Av. fig. Results 56.4448
2 |Lehner Yael Free Total 56.3330
R Final Result 112.7778 |13.5646
Pen (Incl)

SWAS_Results J3 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Duet results
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Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Duet Final Cat. J3

| 8 |Geneve Natation 1885

1

Moriko Marisha

2

Rudi Kira

R

| 9 |Schwimmclub Solothurn

1

Schoch Ronja

2

Urech Nina

R

D

Schwimmverein beider Basel

1

Hak Anastasia

2

Hoéner Ixchel

R

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs 1

1

Jager Carla

2

Nagypa'L Luca

(R)

Anasco Flavia

[ 12

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2

1

Cianfoni Emma

2

Marino Erica

(R)

Salvatore Silvia

Dauphins Synchro Vernier 1

Grosso Rose

Robert Kelia

Lausanne Natation

1

Gerold Zoé

2

Santoro Elisabetta

R

SWAS_Results J3 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Duet results

Av. fig. Results 57.4295
Free Total 55.2330
Final Result 112.6625
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 56.8997
Free Total 54.9000
Final Result 111.7997
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 55.9712
Free Total 54.7667
Final Result 110.7379
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 55.0990
Free Total 54.2001
Final Result 109.2991
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 52.7969
Free Total 53.6670
Final Result 106.4639
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 53.3212
Free Total 53.0667
Final Result 106.3879
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 53.1962
Free Total 52.5331
Final Result 105.7293
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

01.06.2019 / Page 2

13.6799

14.5427

15.6045

17.0433

19.8785

10.0212
9.9333
19.9545

20.6131

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Swiss Junior Championships o , . YiSinming
Campus Sursee Artistic SWImmlng

June 1st - 3rd 2019

Duet Final Cat. J3 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flithmann Andrea

Execution
Judge 1: Wiithrich Debora
Judge 2 : Pulver Fabienne
Judge 3 : Molinari Monica
Judge 4 : Jitz Deborah
Judge 5: Nicod Pamela

Judges: Artistic impression
Sonney Valérie
Lampert Marina
Blauth Alison
Jaccard Catherine

Lietti Daniela

Difficulty
Ciaffi-Sphers Virginia
Fahrni Patricia
Toffanin Sara
Baeriswyl Livia
Arrigoni Moira

Judges scores

1 2 3 4 5 Total
Chenaux Malya Morges-Natation Free Total 63.0000
Cueni Anna Exec / Synch 6.2 59 6.2 64 65 Exec / Synch 18.8001
Artistic imp. 63 63 63 63 6.8 Artistic imp. 25.2000
Difficulty 58 65 6.1 64 6.6 Difficulty 18.9999
Penalties
Halilagic Ksenia Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Free Total 60.5999
Selmani Arjona Exec / Synch 6.0 56 6.0 6.0 6.2 Exec/Synch 18.0000
R Ehrismann Aylin Artistic imp. 6.2 59 6.0 6.4 6.4 Artisticimp. 24.8000
Difficulty 58 58 58 6.2 6.3 Difficulty 17.7999
Penalties Pts behind 2.4001
Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia Synchroverein Bern Free Total 59.9332
Halbeisen Melody Exec / Synch 59 58 6.1 6.0 6.4 Exec/Synch 18.0000
R Michel Aimée Artistic imp. 57 56 59 59 6.3 Artisticimp. 23.3332
Difficulty 57 63 6.1 6.3 6.2 Difficulty 18.6000
Penalties Pts behind 3.0668
Gruber Célia Morges-Natation Free Total 59.6333
Ona Dianays Exec / Synch 6.0 58 6.0 6.1 59 Exec/Synch 17.9001
R Musmar Allegra Artistic imp. 58 58 6.0 6.0 6.5 Artisticimp. 23.7332
Difficulty 56 59 6.0 6.1 6.1 Difficulty 18.0000
Penalties Pts behind 3.3667
Movtchan Christina Dauphins Synchro Vernier Free Total 59.0000
Wicht Lucie Exec / Synch 58 55 59 58 6.1 Exec/Synch 17.4999
R Giordano Matilde Artistic imp. 6.1 57 58 58 6.3 Artisticimp. 23.6000
Difficulty 54 6.0 6.0 59 6.0 Difficulty 17.9001
Penalties Pts behind 4.0000

SWAS_Results J3 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Duet results @in®6.2019 / Page 1

Chief recorder:

Weibel Nicola



10

11

12

13

Ancarola Isabel
Radaelli Giulia
R Sonni Lia

Jiitz Rebecca
Lehner Yael

Moriko Marisha
Rudi Kira

Schoch Ronja
Urech Nina

Hak Anastasia
Honer Ixchel

Jager Carla
Nagypa'L Luca
R Anasco Flavia

Cianfoni Emma
Marino Erica
R Salvatore Silvia

Grosso Rose
Robert Kelia

Judges scores

1 2
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Exec / Synch 57 5.5
Artistic imp. 56 5.6
Difficulty 54 5.6
Penalties

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 56 54
Artistic imp. 54 55
Difficulty 54 5.6
Penalties

Genéve Natation 1885

Exec / Synch 5.4 4.7
Artistic imp. 51 53
Difficulty 57 53
Penalties

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Exec / Synch 58 53
Artistic imp. 55 53
Difficulty 56 54
Penalties

3

6.0
5.7
5.8

5.6
5.6
5.6

5.3
5.5
5.6

5.3
54
5.6

Schwimmuverein beider Basel

Exec/Synch 5.0 5.1
Artistic imp. 54 53
Difficulty 53 5.2
Penalties

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec/Synch 55 5.2
Artistic imp. 53 54
Difficulty 55 55
Penalties

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Exec / Synch 53 49
Artistic imp. 56 5.2
Difficulty 54 53
Penalties

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Exec / Synch 51 4.8
Artistic imp. 58 5.1
Difficulty 55 5.1
Penalties

5.4
5.6
5.5

53
5.5
5.4

5.5
53
5.2

5.2
5.3
5.3

SWAS_Results J3 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Duet results @in®6.2019 / Page 2

4

6.0
5.7
6.0

5.7
5.8
5.7

5.6
5.6
6.0

55
53
5.7

5.4
5.7
5.8

53
5.2
5.5

5.4
5.2
5.6

5.1
5.1
5.4

5.6
6.6
6.0

5.8
5.9
5.7

5.7
5.5
5.9

5.6
6.2
5.8

5.5
6.3
5.9

5.6
5.7
5.7

54
6.0
54

53
5.7
5.6

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Chief recorder:

Total
57.3669
17.3001
22.6668
17.4000
5.6331

56.3330
16.8999
22.5332
16.8999

6.6670

55.2330
16.2999
21.7332
17.1999

7.7670

54.9000
16.4001
21.6000
16.8999

8.1000

54.7667
15.9000
22.2668
16.5999

8.2333

54.2001
16.1001
21.6000
16.5000

8.7999

53.6670
16.1001
21.4668
16.1001

9.3330

53.0667
15.3999
21.4668
16.2000

9.9333

Weibel Nicola



Judges scores

1 2 3 4 5 Total
14 Gerold Zoé Lausanne Natation Free Total 52.5331
Santoro Elisabetta Exec / Synch 54 46 50 5.2 5.1 Exec/Synch 15.3000
Artistic imp. 52 50 50 55 5.6 Artisticimp. 20.9332
Difficulty 54 5.0 54 59 55 Difficulty 16.2999
Penalties Pts behind 10.4669

SWAS_Results J3 SIC Sursee Jun19 / Duet results @in®6.2019 / Page 3 Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Swiss Junior Championships *SGimming

Artistic Swimming

Campus Sursee
June 1st - 3rd 2019

Solo Final Cat. J3

Referee: Flihmann Andrea

RANK BY

Av. fig. Results Free Total  Final Result (r:cr;)
| 1 [Morges-Natation 1 |chenaux Malya | | 646708 | 614666 || 126.1374 || |
| 2 [Morges-Natation 2 |cueni Anna | | 620139 | 63.4000 || 125.4139 || |
[ 3 [Limmat-Nixen Zurich 2 |seimani Arjona | | 600347 | 61.8332 || 1218679 || |
| 4 [Synchroverein Bern 1 |Halbeisen Melody | | 601743 | 605667 || 1207410 || |
| 5 [Synchroverein Bern 3 |schenk Lilou | | 593236 | e0.5000 || 119.8236 || |
| 6 [Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2 [Movtchan Christina | | 604799 | 58.5669 || 119.0468 || |
| 7 |[Limmat-Nixen Ziirich 1 |Halilagic Ksenia | | 584444 | 59.0333 || 117.4777 || |
| 8 [Lugano NuotoP.Sincro2  [sonniLia | | 584931 | s56.8332 || 1153263 || |
| 9 |Genéve Natation 1885 2 |Rudi Kira | | 576014 | 57.2331 || 114.8345 || |
| 10 [Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1 [Radaeli Giulia | | 588236 | s55.8000 || 114.6236 || |
[ 11 [Synchroverein Bern 2 |Michel Aimee | | 56.8958 | 57.2001 || 114.0959 || |
| 12 |[Genéve Natation 1885 1 [Moriko Marisha | | 572576 | 567998 || 114.0574 || |
| 13 [Lausanne Natation 2 |Vuillet Etia | | 571979 | 543000 || 1114979 || |
[ 14 [Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs 2  [Vogt Stephanie | | 571771 | 53.2330 || 1104101 || |
| 15 |[Dauphins Synchro Vernier 1 |Grosso Rose | | 569965 | 53.0330 || 110.0295 || |
| 16 |Schwimmclub FIs Buchs 1 [Capozzi Melania | | 549826 | s54.6000 || 109.5826 || |
| 17 |Dauphins Synchro Vernier 3 |wicht Lucie | | s56.6743 | 52.5667 || 109.2410 || |

SWAS_Results J3 SJC Sursee Jun19 / Solo results 01.06.2019 / Page 1 Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Swiss Junior Championships . . , “Uilimeming
Campus Sursee Artistic Swimming

June 1st - 3rd 2019

Solo Final Cat. J3 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Fluhmann Andrea
Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty
Judge 1: Pulver Fabienne Judge 1: Jupp Emma Judge 1: Fazekas Erika
Judge 2 : Ciaffi-Sphers Virginia Judge 2 : Lietti Daniela Judge 2 : Berenguer Delphine
Judge 3 : Bachmann Stephanie Judge 3 : Toffanin Sara Judge 3: Ursprung Priska
Judge 4 : Duico Annamaria Judge 4 : Jaccard Catherine Judge 4 : Tary Julia
Judge 5 : Fahrni Patricia Judge 5 : Lakomy Mania Judge 5: Ristic Jelena
Judges scores
1 2 3 4 5 Total
Cueni Anna Morges-Natation Free Total 63.4000
Exec / Synch 6.4 6.7 59 6.1 64 Exec / Synch 18.9000
Artistic imp. 64 66 63 65 63 Artistic imp. 25.6000
Difficulty 63 6.6 6.4 6.2 6.0 Difficulty 18.9000
Penalties
Selmani Arjona Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Free Total 61.8332
Exec / Synch 61 60 6.2 6.2 6.3 Exec / Synch 18.5001
Artistic imp. 6.2 63 58 67 6.2 Artistic imp. 24.9332
Difficulty 6.2 57 63 6.0 6.2 Difficulty 18.3999
Penalties Pts behind 1.5668
Chenaux Malya Morges-Natation Free Total 61.4666
Exec / Synch 60 59 59 58 65 Exec / Synch 17.7999
Artistic imp. 65 6.7 57 66 6.3 Artistic imp. 25.8668
Difficulty 57 63 6.2 59 54 Difficulty 17.7999
Penalties Pts behind 1.9334
Halbeisen Melody Synchroverein Bern Free Total 60.5667
Exec / Synch 6.2 57 57 65 6.1 Exec / Synch 18.0000
Artistic imp. 63 65 61 64 57 Artistic imp. 25.0668
Difficulty 58 59 59 58 57 Difficulty 17.4999
Penalties Pts behind 2.8333
Schenk Lilou Synchroverein Bern Free Total 60.5000
Exec / Synch 6.1 6.1 57 6.0 6.0 Exec / Synch 18.0999
Artistic imp. 63 60 62 63 6.1 Artistic imp. 24.8000
Difficulty 60 59 56 6.0 57 Difficulty 17.6001
Penalties Pts behind 2.9000
Halilagic Ksenia Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Free Total 59.0333
Exec / Synch 59 58 6.0 58 59 Exec / Synch 17.6001
Artistic imp. 63 59 59 60 59 Artistic imp. 23.7332
Difficulty 57 58 6.0 59 6.1 Difficulty 17.7000
Penalties Pts behind 4.3667
SWAS_Results J3 SJC Sursee Jun19 / Solo results pr@it06.2019 / Page 1 Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



10

11

12

13

14
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Movtchan Christina

Rudi Kira

Michel Aimée

Sonni Lia

Moriko Marisha

Radaelli Giulia

Capozzi Melania

Vuillet Elia

1
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Exec / Synch 5.7
Artistic imp. 6.1
Difficulty 5.9
Penalties
Genéve Natation 1885
Exec / Synch 5.3
Artistic imp. 6.2
Difficulty 5.0
Penalties
Synchroverein Bern
Exec / Synch 59
Artistic imp. 5.7
Difficulty 5.4
Penalties
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Exec / Synch 5.6
Artistic imp. 5.8
Difficulty 5.1
Penalties
Genéve Natation 1885
Exec / Synch 5.1
Artistic imp. 6.0
Difficulty 5.6
Penalties
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Exec / Synch 5.2
Artistic imp. 5.6
Difficulty 5.2

Penalties

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 5.1
Artistic imp. 5.2
Difficulty 5.5
Penalties

Lausanne Natation

Exec / Synch 4.9
Artistic imp. 5.4
Difficulty 5.3
Penalties

Judges scores

2

5.5
6.0
6.4

5.5
6.1
5.7

5.4
5.8
5.7

5.6
6.2
5.8

5.5
5.8
5.6

5.5
6.4
5.5

5.5
5.4
5.4

5.4
5.4
5.2

3

5.9
5.8
5.8

5.4
5.5
5.6

5.6
5.4
6.0

5.6
5.6
6.0

5.5
5.5
5.7

5.4
5.8
5.8

5.6
5.4
5.4

5.3
5.4
5.5

4

5.7
6.1
5.7

5.1
5.9
5.6

6.0
5.6
5.8

6.4
5.8
5.7

6.5
6.2
5.6

5.9
5.7
5.4

6.0
5.4
5.4

6.2
6.1
5.5

6.0
5.8
5.6

5.7
6.1
5.8

5.5
6.0
5.9

5.4
53
5.6

5.3
5.9
5.7

5.5
5.6
5.7

5.6
5.4
5.5

5.8
5.2
5.4

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Chief recorder:

Total

58.5669
17.3001
23.8668
17.4000

4.8331

57.2331
16.2000
24.1332
16.8999

6.1669

57.2001
17.0001
22.8000
17.4000

6.1999

56.8332
16.8000
22.9332
17.1000

6.5668

56.7998
16.2999
23.6000
16.8999

6.6002

55.8000
16.4001
22.8000
16.5999

7.6000

54.6000
16.7001
21.6000
16.2999

8.8000

54.3000
16.5000
21.6000
16.2000

9.1000

Weibel Nicola



15 Vogt Stephanie

16 Grosso Rose

17 Wicht Lucie
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1
Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs
Exec / Synch 5.0
Artistic imp. 5.3
Difficulty 4.8

Penalties

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Exec / Synch 5.2
Artistic imp. 5.1
Difficulty 5.2
Penalties

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Exec / Synch 4.7
Artistic imp. 5.1
Difficulty 5.0
Penalties

Judges scores

2

5.7
5.6
5.4

5.6
5.7
5.6

5.5
5.3
5.5

3

5.5
5.1
5.6

5.0
5.3
5.2

5.4
5.1
5.5

4

5.9
5.1
5.1

5.9
5.2
5.3

5.8
5.4
53

5.4
5.3
5.2

5.2
5.5
5.2

5.1
5.0
5.1

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Pts behind

Total

53.2330
16.5999
20.9332
15.6999
10.1670

53.0330
15.9999
21.3332
15.6999
10.3670

52.5667
15.9999
20.6668
15.9000
10.8333

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola
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